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Friday 21st September 2018

Racel STRATUM STAR @ WIDDEN SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 900m 1:00 pm

Race2  KENTAN MACHINERY HEXHAM COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1:35 pm
1100m

Race3 EMIRATES PARK BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m 2:10 pm

Race4 PRYDE'S EASIFEED CLASS 2 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1600m 2:50 pm

Race5 KIA ORA STUD SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m 3:25 pm

Race6 HORSEPOWER CLASS 2 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1100m 4:05 pm

Race7 OVER HALFWAY THRU FOALING @ CRESSFIELD BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE 4:40 pm
HANDICAP 1100m

Race8 SEGENHOE STUD CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1300m 5:20 pm
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Race 1 STRATUM STAR @ WIDDEN SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 900m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 4. Outward Bit lifter first time, lugging bit first time, winkers first time, 6. Badboy Charlie Norton
bit first time, 12. Soori Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Desoir
2. Murdle Court
3. Desy's Music

4, Outward

5. Sunsilk Girl

6. Badboy Charlie
7. Mick The Hat
8. Nick the Skip
9. Choirsay Time
10. Lucky Siren
11. Slimline

12. Soori

Jockey
Josh Oliver
Brooke Stower

Grace Willoughby
(@2)

Vad Bolozhinskyi

Skye Bogenhuber
John Kehoe

Jay Ford

Robert Thompson

Alena Skerritt (al.5)

Grant Buckley
Darryl McLellan
Greg Ryan

Trainer

Leigh Desreaux
Leigh Desreaux
Leigh Desreaux

Nicole Hudson
Paul Perry
Wayne Seelin
Brett Cavanough
Rodney Northam
Brett Thompson
Bjorn Baker

Pat Farrell

Allan Denham

Last 10
0
000000
0000

5
758504273
6

1s2

252456

44

32
83350054

9

Career
0:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
8.0-1-1
0:0-0-0
1:0-1-0
3:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-1-0
6:0-0-2
0:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$0
$0

$0
$8,175
$0
$5,790
$19,985
$1,100
$3,900
$5,375
$0

Race 1 STRATUM STAR @ WIDDEN SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

NSW: 1:00 pm
VIC/TAS: 1:00 pm
QLD: 1:00 pm

NT: 12:30 pm

SA: 12:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 1 59
0% 0% 6 59
0% 0% 4 57
0% 0% 5 57
0% 25% 9 57
0% 0% 2 565
0% 100% 3 56.5
0% 33% 12 56.5
0% 0% 11 545
0% 100% 10 54.5
0% 33% 7 545
0% 0% 8 545
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- DESOIR
m 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Desaganall Dam Wanna Be Someone
Breeder Mr B Desreaux
Owners L J Desreaux & B Desreaux
Colours Black, Purple Halves And Sleeves, Orange Cap, Black Diamond And Peak
Race Details Track Jockey

Good4 J Oliver
Good3 M Castle
Good4 K Bell-pitomac
Soft5 K Bell-pitomac
Good4 K Bell-pitomac

12 of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw
6of6  MWBKWed 25Jull8 880m OPEN-BT
10 of 10 SCNE Fri13Jull8  900m OPEN-BT
40f4  GULG Sun10Junl8 1000m OPEN-BT
10 of 10 DUBB Mon 28May18 1010m OPEN-BT

-
= [P MURDLE COURT
ﬁ 6 year old brown or black gelding (male)
=¥ Sire Murtajill Dam Melodic
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners L Desreaux
Colours Black, Purple Halves And Sleeves, Purple Cap, orange Diamond And Peak
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw Good4 B Stower
50f7  MWBKSun 9Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Stower

1000m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
900m MDN-SW

12 0f 12 GILG Sat 18Aug18
110f 11 SCON Mon 23Jul18
11 of 14 SCON Fri 13Jul18

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
Good4 D Pitomac
Good4 D Pitomac

[ DESY's MUsIC

<
& 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Desaganall Dam Byleigh Angel

Breeder Mr L Desreaux

Owners L Desreaux
golkours Black, Purple Halves And Sleeves, Purple Cap With Black Diamond And

ea

Race Details
10 of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18
110f12 GILG Sat 18Augl8
12 of 12 SCON Mon 23Jul18
13 of 14 SCON Fri 13Jull8
70f9  MWBKFri 6Jull8

Track Jockey
Good4 G Willoughby
Good3 J Oliver
Good4 D Pitomac
Good4 K Bell-pitomac
Soft5 M Castle

900m Mdn-sw
1000m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
900m MDN-SW
1000m OPEN-BT

e
-

4/

I} OUTWARD

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire lllustrious Blue Dam Evert

Breeder Mr P V Morley

Owners CJS Hudson, B Hobson, Mrs J M Hipwell, A M Ryan, G J Price, D J
Robertson, W M Bibby, S K Smith, J Bennis, M Bear & Ms V Watton

Colours Black, Lime Green Sash, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap, Hot Pink
Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 SCON Fri 21Sep18 900m Mdn-sw Good4 V Bolozhinskyi
70f8  GOSF Tue 10Aprl8 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 M Squires

30f 7  WYNG Wed 28Marl8 845m 3Y+ F/M MDN-BT Soft6 M Squires

Trainer Leigh Desreaux Barrier 1

Jockey Josh Oliver 59.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

59.0  1$151.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 62.79L 51.54
n/a Palais de Louvre n/a 22.34L 51.79
n/a Gem Dealer n/a 31.41L 53.53
n/a Our Boy Tiggy n/a 41.75L 1:02.48
n/a Morotai n/a 99.99L 1:00.35

@800 @400
12

8

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Leigh Desreaux
Jockey Brooke Stower 59.0kg
Win Range -

Career 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
59.0  6$151.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 15.31L 51.54
nfa 10 Esgrimidor n/a 6.07L 53.43
59.0 1 $151 Sissie's Choice 57.0kg 46.21L 59.77
59.0 3 $201 More Chilli 56.5kg 10.74L 1:06.48
59.0 8 $201 Heredero 56.5kg 9.87L 52.69

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

@800 @400
11

12
8

12
10
11

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Leigh Desreaux
Jockey Grace Willoughby 57.0kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
57.0  4$151.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 14.48L 51.54
57.0 11  $151 Sissie's Choice 57.0kg 19.02L 59.77
57.0 10 $201 Hoges 56.5kg 17.93L 1:05.66
570 4 $151 Heredero 56.5kg 11.88L 52.69
nfa 9 Big Money n/a 1537L 1:00.18

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400
10
11
12
13

11
12

Trainer Nicole Hudson Barrier 5

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

57.0  5$151.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 6.83L 51.54
n/a Tayrose n/a 9.43L50.79
n/a Noble Creed n/a 5.32L 5048

@800 @400
4
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B SUNS".K GIRL Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 9
j ! Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,175
' 4year old grey-brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
: Sire Sebring Dam Decoree
Breeder Robrick Lodge Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Career 80-1-1 12 Mths 80-1-1 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners P M Perry, S N Gillard & Mrs L A Gillard

Colours Light Blue, Lime Stripe And Halved Sleeves, Light Blue And Lime Spot CapFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw Good4 S Bogenhuber ~ 57.0 9 $41.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 7.70L 51.54 8
50f8 NEWC Sat 25Aug18 900m MDN-SW Good3 T Wolfgram 570 6  $61 Chabreet 56.5kg 7.45L 52.13 5
8of 11 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1000m MDN Soft5 T Wolfgram 56.5 3 $26 Dreamy Dragon 56.0kg 2.49L 1:00.39 6 4
3of 6 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5  J Hull n/a Tikkitala n/a 3.121 48.24
20f7  NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2Y+ MDN-BT Good4 S Lisnyy n/a Classy Fella n/a 038L 48.27
i, Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 2
¥ *“'lr n BADBOY CHARLIE Jockey John Kehoe 56.5kg
#ty 3 year old bay gelding (male)
S Sire Myboycharlie Dam We've Got Rhythm
Breeder Mr O J Carter
Owners B'S Seelin, W B Seelin, D D Campbell, J A Thorn & P L Watson FIRST STARTER
golours Lilac, Black And White Checked Band, Checked Armbands And Checked
ap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 SCON Fri21Sep18 900m Mdn-sw Good4 J Kehoe 56.5 2 $81.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 7.18L 51.54 6
3of 7 GOSF Tue 10Aprl8 800m 2YC&G-BT Good4 J Kehoe n/a Cosimo n/a 4.94L 50.54
6of 7 WYNGTue 16Jan18 845m 2Y-BT Good4 J Kehoe n/a Stratosphere n/a 8.07L 50.88
MICK THE HAT Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 3
s Jockey Jay Ford 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,790
", 3yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 0-100
k. Sire Snippetson Dam Shook Up
Breeder Haliburton Group Pty Ltd } . . .
Owners J R Bell, AF Carr,pF IEyMCGOUSkey & A Conrecode C.areer. L1 12 Mth.s 2110 Lst UP L0-1-0 2nd Up (.)'0_0-0
Colours Yellow, Green Shamrocks, Yellow Cap, Green Shamrocks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f12 SCON Fri21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw Good4 J Ford 56.5 3 $2.10 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 3.19L 51.54 1
20f10 NEWC Sat 30Jun18 900m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 T Wolfgram 570 4 $7.50 Witherspoon 55.0kg 432L 5251 2
lof6  SCNE Wed 13Junl18 900m 2Y-BT Soft5 J Oliver n/a Mick The Hat n/a 3.16L 56.52
i n NICK THE SKIP Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 12
y . Jockey Robert Thompson 56.5kg Prizemoney $19,985
| | 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
! Sire | Am Invincible Dam Kiss 'n Chase
g:’sﬁ:fsr SYarra:]maTrL Parkthtug itytttld M K onen Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Red, Gold Seams And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 20-1-0  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 SCON Fri21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw Good4 R Thompson 56.5 12 $8.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 3.19L 51.54 5
20f16 SCON Fri11Mayl8 1100m ING CHALL Good4 B Shinn 565 8  $9 Bare Naked Lady 54.5kg 3.68L 1:05.46 5 7
40f11 TAMWFri 6Aprl8  1000m 2YO HCP Good4 R Thompson 56.5 10  $5 Fearless Al 57.0kg 0.96L 5851 6 8
70f8  TAMW Mon 26Mar18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Thompson nfa 2 Swift And Shift n/a 6.61L 1:00.64
60f7  MUSWSun 5Novl7 900m 2Y-SWP Soft5 G Ryan 56.0 2 $17 Californiasurprise 54.0kg 5.72L 51.64 5
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] CHOIRSAY TIME

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Time Thief Dam So Choisay
Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds

2

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 11
Jockey Alena Skerritt 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners P F Dent & Mrs J Dent .
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 SCON Fri21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw Good4 A Skerritt 54.5 11$151.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 6.13L 51.54 3
40f11 WELL Mon 10Sep18 900m MDN-SW Soft6 A Skerritt 545 10  $31 Sent From Above 57.0kg 9.89L 54.28 3
4of 6 SCNE Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Skerritt n/a The Nutter n/a 15.55L 56.35
1of5 DUBB Tue 10Aprl8 880m OPEN-BT Good3 J Pracey-holmes  n/a Choirsay Time n/a 0.14L 53.28
60f6  WRRN Sun 12Nov17 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 CIngs n/a Hurry Up Kelvin n/a 12.28L 58.9
10 LUCKY SIREN Trainer Bjorn Baker Barrier 10
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.5kg Prizemoney $3,900

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Choisir Dam Lacada Siren
Breeder Ms B Kennedy

Owners Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Bbt Lacada Siren (Mgr:
Mrs C Walsh), P R Munro, B A Short, W J Craig, K L Palmer, J B Howle, Mrs T A
Howle, Ms C L Potter, Mrs S M Marsh, J W Guthrie, D P Charlton, D Simms, T
Swiderski, J S Lister, T B Mulvihill, J Fuller, A M Welsh, M Marjoram & Onachin

Colours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star Cap

e

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 SCON Fri21Sep18 900m Mdn-sw Good4 G Buckley
20f10 MUSWSun 9Sep18  900m MDN Soft7 G Ryan
20f8 WFM Fri24Augl8 798m F&M MDN BT Soft5 J Collett

20f9
70f9

RAND Mon 13Aug18 740m 3Y+ MDN-BT
RHIL Thu 8Marl8 900m 2YF-BT

am

Race Details

Good4 L Magorrian
Soft5  J V Overmeire

SLIMLINE

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam So Why Not
Breeder Ms J L Bowen

Owners P Farrell

Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

Track Jockey
80of12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  900m Mdn-sw Good4 D Mclellan
30f11 WELL Mon 10Sep18 900m MDN-SW Softb G Ryan
30f11 DUBB Mon 27Aug18 1120m F&M MDN-SW I(;Ieavyl V Bolozhinskyi

30f5 SCNE Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Squires
12 of 12 WELL Sun 8Apr18 1100m WELL BOOT Good4 A Cavallo
m 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Albrecht Dam Winifred

Breeder Mr J L Thompson
Owners MrsP M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &
Thommo's (Mgr: J L Thompson)
Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap
Race Details
90f12 SCON Fri21Sep18 900m Mdn-sw
1of6  WYNGMon 10Sepl8 845m 3YF MDN-BT

Track Jockey
Good4 G Ryan
Softe S Lisnyy

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1

12 Mths 2:0-1-1  1st Up 1:0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0
Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 10 $3.20 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 3.53L 51.54 2
55.0 4 $2.80F In Good Health 56.0kg 2.09L 51.81 2

n/a Kaffka n/a 0.10L 48.17

n/a Castel Sant'angelo n/a 0.20L 43.88

n/a Major Wager n/a 5.50L 54.9

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $5,375
W&P% 0-33

Trainer Pat Farrell
Jockey Darryl McLellan 54.5kg
Win Range -

Career 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:0-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1

Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 7 $17.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 7.98L 51.54 9
545 11 $4.80 Sent From Above 57.0kg 4.53L 54.28 2
555 5  $61 Shiny Shinka 58.0kg 2.45L 1:06.34 1 1

2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Heavy 1:0-0-1

Platonica n/a 1.29L 56.37
4 $101 Miss Invincible 54.0kg 12.02L 1:04.58 8

n/a

54.0 10

Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 8

Jockey Greg Ryan 54.5kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner
545 8 $7.00 Mick The Hat 56.5kg 11.75L 51.54
n/a Soori n/a 1.15L 50.87

@800 @400
7
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Race 2 KENTAN MACHINERY HEXHAM COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE

MAIDEN PLATE 1100m

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.
Rail: True

Straight: 420m.
Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 3. Humboldt Nose roll first time, 7. Balancoire Blinkers first time, 10. Acoustix Blinkers first time,

tongue control bit first time, 11. Win the Flag Visors first time, winkers off first time, 12. Killer Queen Blinkers first
time, 16. Ain'tabay Ear muffs first time, 18. Precognition Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Allaru
2. Collision

5. Timion

6. Voyages

7. Balancoire

8. Escapetotheorient
9. Madam Yoko
10. Acoustix

11. Win the Flag
12. Killer Queen
13. Pluma

14. Polish Train
15. Grand Peril
16. Ain'tabay

Jockey
Darryl McLellan
Grant Buckley

Michael Squires
Mitchell Bell

Jay Ford

Vad Bolozhinskyi
Josh Oliver

Ben Looker
Andrew Gibbons
Ashley Morgan
Bobby El-Issa
Mikayla Weir
Jake Hull

Skye Bogenhuber

Trainer
Pat Farrell
Todd Howlett

Jan Bowen
Stephen Gleeson
Brett Cavanough
Dean McHardie
Troy O'Neile

Tas Morton
Andrew Robinson
Brett Cavanough
Paul Messara
Pat Farrell

Dean McHardie
Stephen Jones

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10 Career
6025936465 13:0-1-1
07s24 3:0-1-0
49s5s74 4:0-0-0
25034 3:0-0-1
03 1:0-0-1
12775780 6:0-1-0
02758298 6:0-2-0
12 1:0-1-0
0740 3:0-0-0
5425858 4:0-1-0
3s5 1:0-0-0
75 1:0-0-0
9587474866 27:0-2-5
0 0:0-0-0

Prize
$10,237
$9,105

$2,860
$2,755
$1,870
$5,025
$13,260
$3,900
$1,385
$5,725
$680
$720
$30,740
$0

NSW: 1:35 pm

W%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
QLD: 1:35 pm
NT: 1:05 pm

SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

P%
15%
33%

0%
33%
100%
17%
33%
100%
0%
25%
0%
0%
26%
0%

Scone | Page 6
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6
15

59
59

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

1
2
7
13
5
8
11
12
10
14
4
17

59
59
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
54.5
545
54.5
57
54.5

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Rail position: True

16. Ain'tabay

o 4
2. Collision "H
14. Polish Train "ﬁ‘
8. Escapetotheorient "ﬁ
12. Killer Queen "H
11. Win the Flag "H

10. Acoustix "H
7. Balancoire "H‘

13, Pluma "ﬂ\

1. Allaru "ﬁ
9. Madam Yoko "H
15. Grand Peril "H

5. Timion "H

6. Voyages "H

Race Direction —>
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¥ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

* % & Sire Bernardini Dam Kissame Mucho
Breeder Mr S Hume
Owners M H Brazel, W T Brazel & Mrs P L Brazel
Colours White, Red Stars, Black Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details

60f14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw
11 of 13 WELL Mon 10Sep18 1100m MDN
20f9  MUSWTue 21Augl8 1000m CL1
80f8  MWBKSun 5Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT
90f12 CESS Fri24Novl7 1150m MDN-SW

_ [H coLuision

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good3 D Mclellan
Soft6 G Ryan
Good4 D Mclellan
Good4 D Mclellan
Good3 J Penza

Owners L D Bradbery, A J Macpherson, D Harrod & Z Solman

Sire Smart Missile Dam Light Chaser
Colours Cerise, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details

Breeder Ashwood Lodge
13 of 14 SCON Fri 21Sep18
70of 14
20f6
40of7
20f13

1100m Mdn-sw
MUSW Tue 21Aug18 1280m MDN HCP
BEAU Fri27Jull8  1000m OPEN-BT
NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2Y+ MDN-BT
PORT Thu 16Novl7 1200m CTRYMDN-SW

A

= [F rimion

‘m 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey

Good3 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Soft5 A Bullock

Colours Pink, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves and Striped Cap

Sire Time Thief Dam Cordelion
Breeder Ms J L Bowen
Owners Ms J L Bowen & Ms R L Scott
Race Details
40f 14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw
90f10 MUSWSun 9Sep18  900m MDN
4of 5 MWBKWed 30May18 910m OPEN-BT

50f 7 WYONSun 28Jan18 1000m 3Y MDN-SW
70f13 MUSWMon 20ctl7 1000m MDN-SW

= [ vovAGEs

n 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey

Good3 M Squires
Soft7 M Squires
Soft7 M Squires
Good3 B Spriggs
Good4 G Buckley

Owners C D Santry, J R Gleeson & Ms M R Cranfield
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Showgirl
Race Details

Breeder Mr C Santry
20f14 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m Mdn-sw
20f5 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT
11 of 12 TAMW Mon 26Feb18 1600m MDN HCP
30f14 DUBB Thu 15Febl8 1400m MDN-SW
40f9  MUSWThu 1Febl8  1280m CGE MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 M Bell
Good4 G Ryan
Soft6 L G Henry
Good3 L G Henry
Good3 T Green

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 6
Jockey Darryl McLellan 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,237
Win Range - W&P% 0-15
Career 13:0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $41.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 3.75L 1:04.43 9 8
56.0 13 $4.60 Arctic Warrior 55.0kg 7.15L 1:07.83 7 12
540 8  $21 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 0.12L 58.14 4 2
n/a Table Mountain n/a 10.74L 58.62
59.0 10  $14 Classy Hussy 57.0kg 8.22L 1:07.4 22
Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 15
Jockey Grant Buckley 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,105
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 15 $21.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 10.37L 1:04.43 10 12
500 4 $6 Rubble 54.5kg 2.59L 1:16.88 2 2
n/a Wisdom Tree n/a 1.50L 1:00.87
n/a Classy Fella n/a 0.75L 48.27
59.0 6 $8.50 Mister Smartee 57.5kg 0.96L 1:13.43 6 7
Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 1
Jockey Michael Squires 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,860
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  1$151.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 2.70L 1:04.43 717
570 9  $26 In Good Health 56.0kg 11.43L 51.81 10
n/a Revere n/a 5.03L 54.74
570 2 $61 Deity 55.0kg 7.41L 56.82 77
56.5 13  $51 Rekindled Force 56.5kg 7.71L 56.93 8 10
Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 2
Jockey Mitchell Bell 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,755
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $21.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 0.98L 1:04.43 2 9
n/a Mishani Stealth n/a 1.60L 59.93
59.0 3 $9.50 Stoke It Up 55.0kg 9.44L 1:37.85 5 6
59.0 7  $21 Tornado Gal 56.5kg 1.14L 1:23.67 8 6
59.0 6  $71 Road to Heaven 585kg 3.26L 1:16.67 8§ 8
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- BALANCOIRE
@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
*®  Sire Nicconi Dam Seesawing
Breeder T & C Nolan
Owners T J Nolan, Mrs C L Nolan & R S Jewell
Colours Sky Blue, Red Australian Racing Team Logo, White Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw
30f10 TAMWTue 28Augl8 1000m MDN-SW
30f7 CANB Fri19Jan18  900m OPEN-BT

Good3 J Ford
Soft7 A Morgan
Good3 A Kajiya

= [EJ ESCAPETOTHEORIENT

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Golden Orient
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners D Mchardie
Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink
And Black Quartered Cap

Race Details

70f14 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m Mdn-sw

20f13 WELL Mon 10Sep18 1100m MDN

Track Jockey

70f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m MDN Good4 V Bolozhinskyi
70f14 SCON Fri13Jull8  900m MDN-SW Good4 L G Henry
70f8 WDAHMon 1Jan18 1150m MDN-SW Firm2 S Vella
~ [ MADAM YOKO
m 5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Pluck Dam Sierra Leone
Breeder Kia Ora Stud
Owners B J Hockley, J Payne, T G O'Neile, P W Smit & S Tworek
Colours Black, White Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Turquoise Sleeves, Black
Seams, Turquoise Cap, White Diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw Good3 J Oliver
20f 11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m MDN Good4 J QOliver

70of 12
8of12
20f12

Good4 J Oliver
Good4 N Callow
Good4 N Callow

SCON Fri 10Augl8 1000m MDN-SW
MUSW Sun 1Aprl18  1280m MDN-SW
SCON Sun 18Marl8 1100m MDN-SW

= [T AcousTix

3 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Alberton Park

Breeder M J & S C Murdoch

Owners S G Morton, M J Murdoch, Mrs $ C Murdoch, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M
Bowcock

Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 B Looker

Race Details

1of14 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m Mdn-sw

20f12 TUNC Fri7Sepl8  1000m MDN Soft7 B Spriggs
20f10 PMQ Tue 26Junl8 1008m OPEN-BT Soft6 P Graham
50f7 DOOMTue 20Feb18 840m 2Y Soft5  Q Krogh
70f7 DOOMTue 6Febl8  840m 2Y-TRL Soft5 L Tilley

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
Soft6  V Bolozhinskyi

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $1,870

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Jay Ford 57.0kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $6.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 14.16L 1:04.43 4 4
570 10  $11 Malea Magic 545kg 6.11L 57.58 1 2
n/a Leola n/a 2.84L 54.38
Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 13
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,025
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $71.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 3.77L 1:04.43 6 6
55.0 11  $101 Arctic Warrior 55.0kg 0.88L 1:07.83 4 3
540 11  $41 Burning Crown 55.5kg 11.72L 57.5 7 8
57.0 11  $151 Heredero 56.5kg 4.66L 52.69 9
55.5 7 $26 Sagan Star 59.0kg 6.58L 1:09.33
Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 5
Jockey Josh Oliver 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,260
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-2-0 12 Mths 7:.0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $41.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 4.39L 1:04.43 2 3
545 6  $7 Burning Crown 55.5kg 6.06L 57.5 4 4
570 12  $16 Cloud Cover 57.0kg 4.94L 58.74 2 1
570 4 $4.20 Daiquiri Lass 56.5kg 5.09L 1:16.82 4 3
570 12 $51 Shiver Me Timbers 56.5kg 0.50L 1:05.6 6 6
Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 8
Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,900
Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 2:1-1-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $4.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 0.98L 1:04.43 32
555 4 $11 Tigers Image 59.0kg 0.76L 1:00.29 2 1
n/a Dimonte Girl n/a 0.88L 1:04.36
nfa 7 Mittere n/a 7.95L 51.87
nfa 3 Global Choice n/a 7.60L 49.84
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WIN THE FLAG

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Reward for Effort Dam Avelon Royale
Breeder Mr E McNulty

Owners Miss C L Beasley, E M Mcnulty, D G Proctor, Mrs D J Proctor, M Dawson,

G S'S (Mgr: M Mather) & WASHED UP RACING (Mgr: K F DIAL)

Colours Red, White Star With Red R Inside Star, White Armband, Red Cap, White

Star
Race Details
12 of 14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw
70f10 MUSWSun 9Sep18  900m MDN
40f 11  GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m MDN
11 of 11 MUSWSun 5Aug18 1000m 3Y MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Soft7 CV D Werf
Good4 CV D Werf
Good4 CV D Werf

70f7  BEAU Tue 24Aprl8 800m 2YC&G-BT Soft6 S Galvin
’ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
- Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Pegasus Queen
Breeder Luskin Park Stud
Owners Sledmere Stud (Mgr: Mrs C J Murphy)
Colours Dark Blue, Red Star, White Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m Mdn-sw Good3 A Morgan
40f11 DUBB Mon 27Aug18 1120m F&M MDN-SW  Heavyl S Bogenhuber
0
20f12 NARR Sun 12Aug18 800m MDN HCP Good4 S Bogenhuber
80f 10 MOE Wed 25Apr18 1014m 2YF MDN-SW  Good4 C Douglas
80f8 GEEL Tue26Decl7 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Winks

PLUMA

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Love Wings

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara)
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap

o
A

Race Details

30f14 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m Mdn-sw
50f10 NEWC Tue 8Mayl8 900m 2Y MDN
20f8 BEAU Tue 24Aprl8 800m 2YF-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 B El-issa
Soft M Bell

Soft6 L Cumberland

Al

POLISH TRAIN

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Bullet Train Dam Jessepic

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs M L Farrell & Miss A Meissner

Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m Mdn-sw Good3 M Weir
50f10 MUSWSun 9Sep18 900m MDN Soft7 M Weir

50f6  SCNE Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Squires

Trainer Andrew Robinson Barrier 11
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,385
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11$151.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 7.08L 1:04.43 g 11
55.0 10  $17 In Good Health 56.0kg 8.55L 51.81 8
54.5 4 $101 Burning Crown 55.5kg 9.97L 57.5 1 2
58.0 11 $151 Norske Code 55.0kg 10.97L 57.44 4 8
n/a Intrepidus n/a 16.19L 48.15
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 12
Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,725
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $17.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 3.38L 1:04.43 5 5
55.5 9 $8.50 Shiny Shinka 58.0kg 2.65L 1:06.34 8 3
540 7  $11 Olifants 60.0kg 1.24L 46.82 5
570 2 $14 Honeysuckle Choice 57.0kg 8.55L 59.92 4 5
56.0 7 $2.80F Native Soldier 58.0kg 6.65L 1:05.36 3 3
Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 10
Jockey Bobby El-Issa 54.5kg Prizemoney $680
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 10 $2.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 1.77L 1:04.43 1 1
55.5 2 $2.80F King 58.0kg 2.90L 52.89 5
n/a Reginae n/a 0.96L 48.61
Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 14
Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.5kg Prizemoney $720
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 14 $31.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 3.77L 1:04.43 13 10
550 7  $61In Good Health 56.0kg 5.921 51.81 6
n/a Charlotte's Heart n/a 11.96L 55.85
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':‘ Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 4
i GRAND PER"‘ Jockey Jake Hull 57.0kg Prizemoney $30,740
c*’ 7 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-26
— % Sire Dubleo Dam Grand Attraction
g:;ﬁgfs' S”& JhFd“_"aZ'Te‘g ot 3 oraror Loraton A i g C27EST 270-2°5 12 Mihs 150-0-1 1t Up30-10  2nd Up 30-1-0
e o Mchardie,> T Cumberiand,  Drayton, L Drayton AHMAr@e &M £ir 0000 Good 17013 Soft 9012 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
And Black Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw Good3 J Hull 57.0  4$151.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 4.35L 1:04.43 14 13
80of13 TAMWFri 6Aprl8  1600m MDN-SW Good4 A Skerritt 570 3 $31 High Delight 57.0kg 7.63L 1:36.88 9 9
70f12 TAMW Mon 26Mar18 1600m MDN-SW Good4 A Skerritt 570 12 $12 Outta Space 59.0kg 4.33L 1:38.88 3 3
40f12 CESS Tue13Marl8 1570m MDN-SW Good3 A Skerritt 570 12 $21 Lilac Wine 57.0kg 2.91L 1:36.12 2 3
70f12 ARMI Sun4Marl8 1400m MDN Good4 M Paget 555 12 $8 Freedom Park 55.5kg 3411 1:25.15 1 1
;' ' Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 17
i AIN TABAY Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.5kg
&  u 3yearold bayfilly (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Hypernova
Breeder Randwick Bloodstock Agency Pty Ltd
Owners I T Campbell, W ) Turner, M J Frost, A D N Fraser, E J Mcphee, W ) FIRST STARTER
Grentell, J E Petta, B M Murray, Mrs A M Murray, S A Dibley, J M Wilson, P D Taylor
& Ms CJ Pickett
Colours Yellow, Red, Black And Green Armbands, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Mdn-sw Good3 S Bogenhuber 545 17 $41.00 Acoustix 56.5kg 6.07L 1:04.43 11 14
20f4  TAMWWed 5Sep18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 S Bogenhuber nfa 4 Mo's Glory n/a 0.25L 1:04.96
40of 5 BEAU Wed 14Marl8 800m 2Y-BT Good4 S S Arnold n/a Gone West n/a 7.79L 47.6
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Race 3 EMIRATES PARK BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 2:10 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $725. QLD: 2:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:40 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 9. Net Effect Butterfly bit off first time, lugging bit again, nose roll off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. My Friend Charlie Reece Jones (a4) Dianne Lumsden 6801531574 26:4-2-6 $91,185 15% 46% 4 605
2. Velaro Robert Thompson ~ Cameron Crockett 2511315345 8:3-0-2 $55385 38% 63% 6 595
3. Better Not Fly Ben Looker Tas Morton 515115389 7:3-0-1 $41970 43% 57% 2 59
4. He's Our Toy Boy Keagan Latham Paul Perry 750314045 56:5-13-5  $141,940 9% 41% 5 585
5. Winner's Lane Skye Bogenhuber  Paul Perry 3715401462 13:3-1-0 $55250 23% 31% 3 585
6. Cervinia Jake Hull Damien Lane 909509294s 445-5-6  $108575 11% 36% 7 575
7. Mackellar's Love Chad Lever Max Crockett 8159645266 14:2-1-0 $45180 14% 21% 1 575
8. Emily's Song Greg Ryan Mark Mason 4325513156 10:2-1-2 $44990 20% 50% 8 545
9. Net Effect Grant Buckley Peter H Bloomfield 1050675949 11:2-0-0 $18,780 18% 18% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9. Net Effect "H
8. Emily's Song "H\

6. Cervinia v
2. Velaro "ﬂ\

4, He's Our Toy Boy "H
1. My Friend Charlie "ﬂ‘
5. Winner's Lane "ﬁ\

3. Better Not Fly "ﬂ\

229

B, o, N x
[@,r.-‘:,-t__-r.-%.i‘ll
N W R O N WO

-

7. Mackellar's Love "H

Rail position: True

@..

Race Direction —>
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L' 5year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Silent Song
Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock

MY FRIEND CHARLIE

Owners S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, A T Stojanovski, B P Stojanovski, K
Stafford, Mrs M Stafford, T Urdarov, N A Urdarov, Ms C L Urdarov, L Jordan, B

O'Riordan & C Scallan

Colours Yellow, Red Braces, Pale Blue Cap

Trainer Dianne Lumsden Barrier 4

Jockey Reece Jones 60.5kg Prizemoney $91,185

Win Range 1600m - 2125m W&P% 15-46

Career 26:4-2-6 12 Mths 16:2-1-3 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9  SCON Fri21Sep18  1400m Bmé66 Good3 R Jones 60.5 4 $13.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 5.71L 1:22.35 3 3
80of13 TARE Mon 3Sepl8 1400m BM66 Good3 D Mclellan 60.5 9  $26 Editors 58.5kg 4.37L 1:24.92 1
10 of 10 TARE Fri20Jull8  2000m BM65 Good4 J I Jnr 61.0 3 $5.50 Chalcedony 60.0kg 19.64L 2:09.46 2 8
1of7 SCON Fri13Jull8  1600m CL3 Good4 J 1 Jnr 58.0 3 $7.50 My Friend Charlie 58.0kg 0.35L 1:36.51 1 2
50f7 GOSF Tue3Jull8  2100m BM65 Heavy8 R Hunt 60.0 3 $10 Dante Rossetti 56.5kg 12.43L 2:17.36 35
L Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 6
T n VELARO Jockey Robert Thompson 59.5kg Prizemoney $55,385
B/@ 4 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1700m W&P% 38-63
Sire Bullet Train Dam Misplaced
gfﬁﬁgfsr A\A/ isilz?algr:gukaPctayrrL}\?rsJ C Chiton, P M Chiton, 8 Crain, D Grech, C- ¢ 65°0-2 12 Mths 83-1-21st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Mrs C P Edwards, Ms J Gibson, L K J James, C R Jarman, J K Martin, MrsWE  Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
#/I\L/l\;igeb DdJ 0O'connell, A D Ornowski, Ms K Richens, A J Rowe, R M Townsend & Mrsjockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
imbridge
Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Armbands With Darby Racing Logo,
Navy Blue Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  SCON Fri21Sep18  1400m Bmé66 Good3 R Thompson 59.5 6 $2.30 Net Effect 54.0kg 1.861 1:22.35 8 7
20f8  MDGE Sun 2Sep18  1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 K Bell-pitomac n/a Reprimand n/a 0.12L 1:03.03
60f7 DUBB Wed 8Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 J Pracey-holmes  n/a Joey's Destiny n/a 7.16L 53.02
1of13 DUBB Fri15Junl8  1610m BM60 Good4 C Lever 59.5 2 $3.90 Velaro 59.5kg 2.36L 1:38.14 4 4
1of1l WELL Tue 22May18 1700m BM 65 HCP Good3 M Cahill 550 7 $3.80 Velaro 55.0kg 1.95L 1:44.26 5 3
=) Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 2
. “‘"} B BETTER NOT FI'Y Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,970
(101} 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 43-57
Sl % Sire Snippetson Dam Will Fly
Breeder Toorak Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 7:3-0-1 12 Mths 8:3-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners S G Morton . ) . .
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9  SCON Fri21Sepl8 1400m Bm66 Good3 B Loozer 5990 2 $5.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 5.00L 1:22.35 4 4
10f10 TUNC Fri 7Sepl8  1200m BM66 Soft7 B Looker 56.5 2 $3.90F Better Not Fly 56.5kg 0.56L 1:14.82 4 3
50f13 TARE Sun19Augl8 1250m BM67 Good3 B Looker 56.0 13 $5 Imperial Eagle 57.0kg 1.731 1:13.78 33
10f10 TARE Thu9Augl8 1250m CL1 Good3 T Treichel 575 8  $18 Better Not Fly 57.5kg 0.72L 1:15.51 31
1of11 KEMP Mon 30Jull8 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 T Treichel 570 3 $4F Better Not Fly 57.0kg 0.13L 57.55 32
,-' 1 Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 5
\ 4 n HE S OUR TOY BOY Jockey Keagan Latham 58.5kg Prizemoney $141,940
» i 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 9-41
Sire Red Element Dam Cinerama
Breeder Mrs E Kell . . . .
Ouners Ms C 6 Colls, Mrs Y C Pellegrino & Mrs S Elliot Career 56:5-13-5 12 Mths 16:1-2-2 1st Up 70-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Colours YeIIow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:2-8-3 Soft 20:3-4-2 Heavy 3:.0-1-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 10:1-5-0 Track 10:3-2-0  Trk/Dst 3:1-2-0
Race Details Track Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  SCON Fri21Sep18 1400m Bm66 Good3 K Lath)gm 5895 5 $15.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 8.16L 1:22.35 1 2
50f10 TUNC Fri 7Sepl8  1200m BM66 Soft7  C Lever 590 5 $7 Better Not Fly 56.5kg 3.66L 1:14.82 1 2
10 of 11 NEWC Tue 4Sepl8  1200m CG&E BM64  Soft7 S Bogenhuber ~ 57.0 3 $21 Jack's Bar 61.0kg 6.70L 1:12.36 5 6
30f9  MUSWSun 5Augl8 1000m BM65 Good4 J Adams 59.5 7 $8.50 Little Red Shoes 57.5kg 3.40L 56.99 5 5
10f9 SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m BM66 Good4 J Adams 570 4 $4.20 He's Our Toy Boy 57.0kg 1.07L 1:05.13 2 3
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® |3 WINNER'S LANE

i j 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Wittenoom Way
Breeder Roncon

Owners P M Perry, R E McMillan, Mrs M L McMillan & Peake Racing (Mgr: P N

Track Jockey

Good3 S Bogenhuber
Soft6 S Bogenhuber
Soft5 S Bogenhuber

Soft5 S Joseph

Edwards)
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details
30f9  SCON Fri21Sepl8 1400m Bm66
70f11 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1450m CL3
1of8 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1300m CL2
60of7 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m OPEN-BT
40of6 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m OPEN-BT

I3 CERVINIA

vl
& Sire Casino Prince Dam Mattie

7 year old bay mare (female)
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners M B Heaney, S P Hodgson, K R Waterford, D E Thompson, § J Colwell, M
Sheppard, Mrs J Sheppard, Mrs C Nalder, L Nalder, M S Fletcher, Mrs P S Fletcher, B

Good4 S Joseph

Hodgson, AJ Firth, Mrs S M Cleary, M A Vaughan, M Ralston, Mrs S Ralston, B

Ralston, Miss G Thurston & M White

Colours Blue And White Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

90f9  SCON Fri21Sep18  1400m Bmé66

10 of 11 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1280m F&M BM66
90f13 TARE Sun19Augl8 1250m BM67

12 of 13 DUBB Sun 25Marl8 1600m BM65
90f9 WARWWed 7Marl8 1600m BM71

@ 5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Margherita

Breeder Ms K Harding

Owners Ms K E Harding, Mrs M S Thornett, A A Macdonald, Ms D A Arnold, Ms L

M Holmes, Mrs M Scott & Ms C E Howard

Colours Red, White Polka Dots And Cap

Race Details
80f9  SCON Fri21Sep18 1400m Bm66
10f9 MUDGSun 2Sepl8 1200m BM58
30f4 DUBB Wed 8Aug18 900m OPEN-BT
90f10 ROYA Mon 1Janl8 1600m F&M BM70
6of 7 HAWK Sun 17Decl7 1400m F&M BM67
T 1
_ [} emiLY's soNG
db 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Silent Song
Breeder The Hall Family Trust
Owners B Hall & Mrs L M Hall
Colours Black, White Seams And Cap
Race Details
40f9  SCON Fri 21Sepl8  1400m Bm66

3of1l
20f9
50f 10
10of9

TAMW Tue 28Augl18 1400m BM66
SCON Fri 10Aug18 1200m BM58
ARMI Mon 19Mar18 1400m BM60
TAMW Mon 26Feb18 1400m CL1 HCP

Track Jockey
Good3 J Hull
Soft6 A Skerritt
Good3 A Skerritt
Good3 T Wolfgram

Soft5 B Mcdougall

MACKELLAR'S LOVE

Track Jockey
Good3 C Lever
Soft7 C Lever

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1750m

Soft5 J Pracey-holmes  n/a

Good3 J Ford
Good3 B Mcdougall

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Soft6 R Thompson
Good4 C Graham
Good3 B Looker
Soft6 G Buckley

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $55,250
W&P% 23-31

Career 13:3-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 3 $6.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 2.88L 1:22.35 5 6
58.5 8 $4.20F Kulnura 58.0kg 5.69L 1:27.42 10 11
575 4 $11 Winner's Lane 57.5kg 1.171 1:19.68 2 2
n/a Cuban Sizzle n/a 6.69L 48.74
n/a Rogue Runner n/a 1.57L 48.2
Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 7
Jockey Jake Hull 57.5kg Prizemoney $108,575
Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 11-36
Career 44:5-5-6 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1stUp 9:1-0-1  2nd Up 9:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-3-4  Soft 15:1-2-2 Heavy 4.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-1 Track 6:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $31.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 15.92L 1:22.35 2 1
60.5 1  $15 Majestic Pedrille 58.5kg 5.92L 1:16.47 2 1
58.0 1  $61 Imperial Eagle 57.0kg 4.15L 1:13.78 1 1
59.0 12 $12 Ave 55.0kg 10.95L 1:36.44 22
560 5  $15Who is Game 56.5kg 13.80L 1:37.85 1 2
Trainer Max Crockett Barrier 1
Jockey Chad Lever 57.5kg Prizemoney $45,180
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 14-21
Career 14:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $11.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 9.37L 1:22.35 6 5
595 9  $10 Mackellar's Love 59.5kg 0.94L 1:14. 6 5
Justice Honor n/a 0.41L 55.05
555 10  $41 Regine 56.5kg 5.10L 1:36.32 10 10
575 1  $16 Allez Bien 57.0kg 3.00L 1:23.08 6 6
Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 8
Jockey Greg Ryan 54.5kg Prizemoney $44,990
Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 20-50
Career 10:2-1-2 12 Mths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 $8.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 2.93L 1:22.35 7 8
545 6 $4.20F Boolaroo 54.0kg 0.76L 1:24.74 8
58.0 5  $19 Attila 60.0kg 1.67L 1:12.52 4 5
56.5 8 $7.50 Mahboob 585kg 5.97L 1:23.38 2 5
56.0 6 $6.50 Emily's Song 56.0kg 0.48L 1:24.19 3 4
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- n Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 9
N ET EFFECT Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,780
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 18-18
| Sire Ad Valorem Dam Desert Lark

Breeder Mr M Cesnik

Owners P J Gunter & G R Holley Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Colours Red, Black Stripe And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f9  SCON Fri21Sepl8 1400m Bm66 Good3 G Buckley 54.0 9 $41.00 Net Effect 54.0kg 1.86L 1:22.35 9 9
10 of 11 TAMW Tue 28Aug18 1200m BM58 Soft6  C Lever 570 4 $101 | Wear Prada 59.5kg 2.761 1:12.55 1 1
14 of 16 DUBB Sun 23Aprl7 1600m BM55 Good3 A Banks 5.0 5  $15 Western Parade 60.0kg 10.47L 1:35.56 9 9
60of 10 MUSWThu9Marl7 1500m CL3 Soft6 G Ryan 545 10 $9 Courtly 57.5kg 2.20L 1:33.71 10 9
70f13 QUIR Fri24Febl7  1450m BM55 Good3 A Gibbons 59.0 9  $11 The Graft 54.0kg 2401 1:27.92 7 7
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Race 4 PRYDE'S EASIFEED CLASS 2 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 2:50 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:50 pm
10th $725. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 2:20 pm

WA: 12:50 pm

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Blazing Issue Blinkers first time, 8. Stately Lady Bit lifter first time, winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dizzy Success Robert Thompson  Allan Denham 555212222 26:2-10-7 $87.630 8% 73% 7 605
2. Yuralla Boy Mikayla Weir Todd Howlett 8850913154 14:2-0-2 $51530 14% 29% 8 60
3. Frankely Awesome Darryl McLellan Kris Lees 11 1:1-0-0 $16,740 100% 100% 9 57.5
4. Bellabrook Greg Ryan Steve Hodge 7626755135 19:2-2-5 $50,250 11% 47% 10 545
5. Mr Wong Jay Ford Stephen Jones 216 2:1-0-0 $11,500 50% 50% 4 54
6. Athena's Voice Ben Looker Rodney Northam 3555415755 15:2-0-0 $41855 13% 13% 2 54
1. Blazing Issue Grant Buckley John W Ramsey 4545041 5:1-0-0 $30610 20% 20% 1 54
8. Stately Lady Vad Bolozhinskyi Nicole Hudson 9665586336 19:1-0-5 $27975 5% 32% 3 54
9. Bunny Bad Girl Louise Day (al.5) Melissa Dennett 00496s09s7 18:2-2-2 $33650 11% 33% 6 54
10. Our Tax Return Rachael Murray Les Tilley 6536369654 26:2-3-4 $51590 8% 35% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

&y 10 4. Bellabrook "H

ﬂ 9 3. Frankely Awesome "’

@ 8 2. Yuralla Boy "H
-' 7 1. Dizzy Success "H

=& 6 9. Bunny Bad Girl "ﬂ‘

g 5 10. Our Tax Return "H

0:0 4 5. Mr Wong "H

(':. 3 8. Stately Lady "H\

i 2 6. Athena's Voice "H

:‘m‘ 1 7. Blazing Issue "H\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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DIZZY SUCCESS

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Mal de Mer
Breeder Mr W Power

Owners J Bezzina & A J Denham
Colours White, Yellow Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 SCON Fri21Sep18 1600m CI2 Good3 R Thompson
50f8 MUDGSun 2Sepl8 1400m CL3 Soft7 M Bell
50f8 MUSWSun 1Aprl8  1500m CL2 Good4 R Thompson
20f9  GRAF Sun1lMarl8 1600m CL2 Soft5 G Colless
1of8 SCON Fri23Febl8 1600m CL1 MDN-SW  Good3 R Thompson

o

Race Details

3 YURALLA BOY

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Dreamscape Dam Devilina

Breeder Dr F W P Cradock

Owners M J Howlett

Colours Blue, Silver Shamrock, Silver Cap

Track Jockey

80f10 SCON Fri21Sep18 1600m CI2 Good3 M Weir
8of11 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1450m CL3 Soft6 M Weir
60of 6 BEAU Mon 20Aug18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 A Bullock
10 of 10 ROYA Sat 21Aprl8 2000m PACKER PLT Good3 M Weir

90f15 ROSE Sat31Marl8 2000m TULLOCH Good4 A Hyeronimus

% H FRANKELY AWESOME

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Frankel Dam Street Secret

Breeder Cressfield

Owners Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill)

Colours Silver And Black Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 SCON Fri21Sep18 1600m CI2 Good3 D Mclellan
1of11 NEWC Tue 4Sepl8  1300m F&M MDN-SW  Soft7 CBrown
1of6 BEAU Mon 20Augl8 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT ~ Good3 M Scorse
30f8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 D Mclellan
30f8 BEAU Wed 23May18 800m 2Y-BT Soft5 A Gibbons

BN BELLABROOK

5 year old bay mare (female)

_ % Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Belle Amici
Breeder Mr H Field
Owners D A Rawson

Colours Pale Blue, Black Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1600m CI2 Good3 G Ryan
60f13 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1750m BM58 Soft6 G Ryan
20f14 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1500m BM58 Good4 G Ryan

6 of 14
70f 10

MUSW Sun 5Aug18  1500m BM58
TARE Fri 20Jull8  1300m F&M BM55

Good4 G Ryan
Good4 C Graham

Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 7
Jockey Robert Thompson 60.5kg Prizemoney $87,630
Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 8-73
Career 26:2-10-7 12 Mths 11:1-6-0 1st Up 5:.0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-7-4  Soft 7:0-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 12:1-5-3  Dist 6:1-2-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $18.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 3.79L 1:36.15 32
60.5 2 $6.50 The Grandson 55.5kg 2.27L 1:28.45 4 3
60.5 3 $7.50 Table Mountain 57.5kg 3.36L 1:29.62 4 4
5.0 1  $6 Spiral 59.0kg 0.25L 1:38.9 4 6
59.0 4 $3.80 Dizzy Success 59.0kg 0.02L 1:37.06 22
Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 8
Jockey Mikayla Weir 60.0kg Prizemoney $51,530
Win Range 2020m - 2300m W&P% 14-29
Career 14:2-0-2 12 Mths 12:2-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 8 $41.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 5.11L 1:36.15 2 1
59.0 1  $19 Kulnura 58.0kg 6.90L 1:27.42 4 5
n/a Mo the Great n/a 3.90L 1:02.6
56.5 4 $81 Higher Ground 56.5kg 9.10L 2:02.33 37
56.0 7 $201 Levendi 56.0kg 4.90L 2:04.14 2 3
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 9
Jockey Darryl McLellan 57.5kg Prizemoney $16,740
Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 222-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $1.45 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 1.69L 1:36.15 9 9
55.5 7 $9.50 Frankely Awesome 55.5kg 3111 1:19.38 10 10
n/a Frankely Awesome n/a 0.38L 1:02.97
n/a Tsambika n/a 1.84L 50.68
n/a Mornay n/a 1.36L 47.55
Trainer Steve Hodge Barrier 10
Jockey Greg Ryan 54.5kg Prizemoney $50,250
Win Range 1600m - 1750m W&P% 11-47
Career 19:2-2-5 12 Mths 15:2-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-4  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10 $18.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 4.261 1:36.15 4 6
58.5 4 $11 High Rush 57.0kg 5.97L 1:48.33 7 6
580 14  $12 Apache Lad 57.0kg 0.31L 1:30.01 8 8
58.5 3 $9.50 Our Winnie 56.5kg 4.66L 1:29.99 8 4
620 4 $81ll Take Money 57.0kg 4.83L 1:22.26 8 6
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I MR WONG

3 year old bay or brown colt (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Spice Temple

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f10 SCON Fri21Sep18 1600m CI2 Good3 J Ford

10f13 MUSWSun 9Sepl8  1450m MDN-SW Soft7 M Bell

1of5 SCNE Wed 15Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Oliver

6of 11 MUSWSun 5Augl8 1000m 3Y MDN Good4 A Bullock

30f9  MWBKFri6Jull8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock
i

I3 ATHENA'S VOICE

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Star of Athena
Breeder Ms P Egan

Owners K L Matthews, Mrs J Pitt, S F Krug, C F Krug, M B Perkins, S G Matthews,

G R Matthews, C W Sheridan & P W Mayers R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 SCON Fri 21Sepl8  1600m CI2 Good3 B Looker
50f13 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1750m BM58 Soft6  J Hull
50f7 SCON Fri 10Augl8 1600m CL2 Good4 J Adams
50f9  SCON Mon 23Jull8 2200m BM55 Good4 R Thompson
40f 12 MUSWFri6Jull8  1750m BM55 Soft5 R Thompson
2 BLAZING ISSUE

\"’A 3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Money or the Gun Dam Rose of Dane
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey)
Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f10 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1600m CI2
50f13 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1600m CL1-SW
40f 11 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1280m CL1
20f5 SCNE Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT
20f5 SCNE Tue 7Augl8 900m OPEN-BT

e

Track Jockey
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 A Boyd
Soft5 A Boyd

EJ STATELY LADY

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Skilled Dam Irreversible

Breeder Wingrove Park Pty Ltd
Owners R S Gurr

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Quarters, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 SCON Fri21Sep18 1600m CI2 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
60f 11  MUSWSun 9Sepl8  1450m CL3 Soft6  J Kehoe
6of 7  NEWC Sat 25Augl8 1400m F&M CL2 Good3 J Kehoe
50f9 WYONFri3Augl8  1200m CL1 Good4 J Kehoe
80of 10 TAMWTue 13Feb18 2100m CL1-SW Good4 B Cray

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $11,500
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Stephen Jones
Jockey Jay Ford 54.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $9.50 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 1.69L 1:36.15 6 4
56.5 7 $2.70F Mr Wong 56.5kg 0.35L 1:28.93 9 6
n/a Vision And Prayer n/a L 56.4
58.0 4  $6 Norske Code 55.0kg 4.31L 57.44 6 5
nfa 5 Big Money n/a 1.72L 1:00.18
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 2
Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $41,855

Win Range 1600m - 1750m W&P% 13-13

Career 15:2-0-0 12 Mths 14:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $14.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 2.76L 1:36.15 8 7
570 11  $15 High Rush 57.0kg 4.45L 1:48.33 1 9
555 4 $6 Hermosa Reward 56.0kg 2.79L 1:38.56 7 6
585 7 $3.60 Helstar 58.5kg 3.38L 2:19.58 9 8
595 2 $5 Just Two Vees 60.5kg 0.92L 1:49.95 7 6

Trainer John W Ramsey Barrier 1

Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $30,610

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $15.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 3.34L 1:36.15 5 8
57.5 5 $3.60 Manangatang 59.0kg 3.96L 1:37.05 77
550 4 $5 Rubel 55.0kg 1.79L 1:16.09 7 7

n/a Social n/a 0.54L 55.51

n/a Burning Crown n/a 3.34L 55.3

Trainer Nicole Hudson Barrier 3

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,975

Win Range 1520m W&P% 5-32

Career 19:1-0-5 12 Mths 12:0-0-4 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-5  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $31.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 6.05L 1:36.15 10 10
540 3 $16 Kulnura 58.0kg 5.46L 1:27.42 9 10
540 1  $61 Impulsive 59.0kg 10.94L 1:23.81 6 6
540 4 $151 Yeoman 54.0kg 0.60L 1:10.63 9 9
570 2 $10 Mansab 59.0kg 17.85L 2:12.9 10 10
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Pl BUNNY BAD GIRL
- B

: 5 year old bay mare (female)

L% Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Vanidosa
Breeder Mr K Cooper
Owners KR & Mrs CE Cooper, J R & Mrs N J Cooper, P & L M Leavai
Colours Sky Blue, Black Band With White Seams, Sky Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1600m CI2 Good3 L Day
12 of 13 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1750m BM58 Softe  CV D Werf

4of 7 TAMWTue 28Augl8 1600m CL3
90f11 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1300m CL3
60f10 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1100m BM58

Soft7 CV D Werf

: OUR TAX RETURN

; ' . 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Ad Valorem Dam Pheroz Impose

Breeder Mileshan Nominees Pty Ltd

Owners L J Tilley

Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 10 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1600m CI2 Good3 R Murray
50f7  NEWC Fri 14Sep18  1600m CL2 Good4 M Weir
30f14 TUNC Fri7Sepl8  1500m BM58 Soft7 M Weir
60f8 NEWC Sat 25Augl8 1400m CG&E CL2 Good3 R Murray
30f12 GRAF Wed 11Jull8 1600m CL2 Good4 R Thompson

Good4 L Cumberland
Softs L Cumberland

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $33,650
W&P% 11-33

Trainer Melissa Dennett
Jockey Louise Day 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 18:2-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-1  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 6 $91.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 6.97L 1:36.15 1 3
55.5 12 $26 High Rush 57.0kg 13.61L 1:48.33 13 13
540 1 $8.50 Our Winnie 57.0kg 3.90L 1:41.05 7 7
540 8  $26 Pomme La Belle 56.0kg 7.96L 1:18.65 2 2
58.5 10  $20 Tattinger 56.0kg 2.86L 1:06.08 10 10

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 5

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $51,590

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 8-35

Career 26:2-3-4 12 Mths 15:1-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-2-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $16.00 Frankely Awesome 57.5kg 4.18L 1:36.15 7 5
540 4 $31 Girl Tuesday 56.5kg 5.36L 1:37.74 6 5
56.5 10  $15 Sniponet 61.0kg 1.45L 1:34.18 13 11
540 2 $21 Moondancer 59.0kg 9.28L 1:23.89 7 6
540 8  $11 Dark Image 54.0kg 1.58L 1:34.99 11 1
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Race 5 KIA ORA STUD SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 3:25 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
10th $725. QLD: 3:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:55 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 2:55 pm

WA: 1:25 pm

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Onelastcrown Cross-over nose band off again, lugging bit first time, 6. Tessa Burrito Winkers
first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Rosesay Ashley Morgan Brett Cavanough 622 2:0-2-0 $7640 0% 100% 14 585
3. Nitride Robert Thompson  Allan Denham 172 2:0-1-0 $4140 0% 50% 4 575
4. Palais de Louvre Mitchell Bell Stephen Jones 546 2:0-0-0 $1680 0% 0% 2 57
SCRATCHED

6. Tessa Burrito Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 273 2:0-0-1 $3920 0% 50% 1 555
7. Tippler Darryl McLellan Kris Lees 33 1:0-0-1 $2100 0% 100% 6 555
SCRATCHED

9. Branui Ben Looker Mark Schmetzer 0459 3:0-0-0 $1665 0% 0% 15 55
10. Lights of Como Grant Buckley Kylie Gavenlock 4558234453 10:0-1-2 $14410 0% 30% 9 55
SCRATCHED

12. Rockatoo Jay Ford Brett Cavanough 8339566764 10:0-0-2 $7293 0% 20% 10 55
13. Selaw Greg Ryan David Pfieffer 74590 3:0-0-0 $1685 0% 0% 5 55
14. Tsambika Skye Bogenhuber ~ Paul Perry 060 2:0-0-0 $540 0% 0% 12 55
15. Little Red Mondo Brooke Stower Leigh Desreaux 0090089080 20:0-0-0 $4845 0% 0% 11 55
SCRATCHED

17. Onemore Prince Rachael Murray Rodney Ollerton 9950879050 8:0-0-0 $2435 0% 0% 3 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

"‘ 12 9. Branui “a
-
& 1 2. Rosesay "H

-

' 14. Tsambika "H
15. Little Red Mondo "H

»
-
—
o

9

8 12. Rockatoo "a\

7 10. Lights of Como "H
6 7. Tippler "H

5 13. Selaw "ﬁ
4
3
2

29

1
e i
I\

3. Nitride "ﬂ‘
17. Onemore Prince "H

1 6. Tessa Burrito "H

4. Palais de Louvre "H

@ 20 0o
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Rail position: True
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Race Direction
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=
o [ ROSESAY
m 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Rothesay Dam Rose of Lonhro
Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs L E Cavanough, C P Adams, S D Adams & T Fisher
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn Good3 A Morgan

20f11
20f11

70f9

TUNC Fri 7Sep18  1200m MDN-SW
DUBB Mon 27Aug18 1120m F&M MDN-SW

SCNE Thu 8Mar18 900m OPEN-BT

Soft7 A Morgan
Heavyl A Morgan
0

Good4 B Cray

~ [FINITRIDE

:!h * # 3 year old bay gelding (male)
#_ = Sire All Too Hard Dam Gosetgo
Breeder Robrick Lodge Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs A B White, T G N White, B G Jones, S Robertson & Robrick Lodge
Synd (Mgr: G N White)
Colours White, Purple Star, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Track Jockey

Good3 R Thompson

8

Race Details

10f12 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1400m Mdn

70f12 NEWC Sat 25Augl8 1200m MDN Good3 R Thompson
20f11 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1000m MDN Soft5  J Adams
40of6 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 S Lisnyy
3of 7 BEAU Wed 14Marl8 800m 2Y-BT Good4 M Weir

L Y
. A PALAIS DE LOUVRE
0 5 year old bay mare (female)

. Sire Smart Missile Dam Chateau Marmont
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey
Colours Dark Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 SCON Fri21Sep1l8  1400m Mdn Good3 M Bell
40f8  WYONFri31Augl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 S S Arnold
60f11 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1000m MDN Soft5 S S Arnold
lof6  MWBKWed 25Jull8 880m OPEN-BT Good3 S S Arnold
* I3 TESSA BURRITO

ﬁo‘gz 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
=50 Sire Sebring Dam That's How | Roll

Breeder Orange Grove Thoroughbreds

Owners Orange Grove (Mgr: S R Young)

Colours Green, Orange Spots, White Sleeves, Orange Spots, Black Cap, Orange

Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn Good3 A Gibbons
70f 11 HAWK Sat 1Sep18  1400m MDN Good3 A Gibbons
30f9 GOSF Tue 14Augl8 1200m 3Y MDN Good4 J Collett
20f6  BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m 2YF-BT Soft5 L Cumberland
60of8 NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 2YF-BT Good4 A Bullock

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $7,640

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.5kg

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 220-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 14 $5.00 Nitride 57.5kg 3.12L 1:23.62 1 1
570 4 $7 Great Danger 56.5kg 1.67L 1:14.5 4 6
580 7  $17 Shiny Shinka 58.0kg 1.451 1:06.34 5 4
nfa o6 Remittance n/a 6.05L 51.43
Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 4
Jockey Robert Thompson 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,140
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 4 $5.00 Nitride 57.5kg 0.12L 1:23.62 9 9
575 3 $6 Western Folk 55.5kg 2.00L 1:11.61 4 5
57.5 8 $3.20F Dreamy Dragon 56.0kg 0.21L 1:0039 10 8
n/a Akeed n/a 3.18L 48.44
n/a Graff n/a 1.80L 47.58
Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 2
Jockey Mitchell Bell 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,680
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $6.00 Nitride 57.5kg 2.96L 1:23.62 33
580 6  $21 Prophet's Thumb 55.5kg 4.97L 1:11.33 33
580 5  $5Dreamy Dragon 56.0kg 1.50L 1:0039 5 9
n/a Palais de Louvre n/a 4.40L 51.79
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,920
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $9.00 Nitride 57.5kg 0.12L 1:23.62 5 5
545 2 $17 Quadriga 56.0kg 6.70L 1:23.42 8 8
560 4  $18 Debate 56.0kg 1.53L 1:13.31 8 9
n/a Mizzy n/a 0.23L 49.49
n/a Nature n/a 2.98L 48.8
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TIPPLER

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Pierro Dam Elimbari

Breeder Mr R D Hannon

Owners R D Hannon, Mrs S B Hannon, H G Cope, Mrs M G Cope, E J Sperling,
Mrs R J Sperling & Lees Racing Pty Ltd

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap with Black Pom Pom

Track Jockey

Good3 D Mclellan
Good3 D Mclellan
Good3 A Bullock

F

K2
[
.
e
i, '
e

'

Race Details

30f12 SCON Fri21Sep18 1400m Mdn

30f12 TAR Mon 3Sepl8 1250m F&M MDN
20f8 BEAU Mon 20Aug18 1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT

50f9 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 D Mclellan
70f7 BEAU Wed 14Marl8 800m 2Y-BT Good4 A Bullock
. [F) BRANUI

|

j J;I 4 year old bay mare (female)
ALY Sire Al Maher Dam Shirra Nui
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners R J Gall & B D Gall

Colours Orange, White Star, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn Good3 B Looker
40f14 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1400m MDN Good4 T Wolfgram

50f9  KEMP Sat 25Aug18 1450m MDN-SW Good3 L Day
90f12 QUIR Mon 13Augl8 1200m MDN HCP Good3 T Wolfgram
40of 5 MWBKWed 25Jull8 880m OPEN-BT Good3 CV D Werf
)
- LIGHTS OF COMO
G 5 year old brown or black mare (female)
% Sire Alamosa Dam Frilly Filly
Breeder Twin Palms Stud
Owners Mrs K M Gavenlock & T R Regan
Colours Red And Grey Stripes, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 SCON Fri21Sepl8  1400m Mdn Good3 G Buckley

50f11
30f5

TUNC Fri 7Sep18  1200m MDN-SW
GOSF Thu 30Aug18 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT

Soft7 G Buckley
Soft5 R Wilcox

30f7 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 R Wilcox
80f9  GOSF Thu 22Febl8 2100m MDN-SW Good4 ] Taylor
2 ROCKATO0
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Rock of Kimberlite
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs H Thompson, Mrs M E Hoy, D T Hoy, J M W Leven, R Akehurst, J T
Thompson, C G Hanson, G J Gardner & Mrs J A Gardner
Colours Black, Pink Horse Shoes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn Good3 J Ford

30f13
30f13
90f 12
60of 12

MUSWSun 9Sepl8  1450m MDN-SW
GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1400m MDN-SW
COON Sat 4Augl8  1200m MDN-SW
MUDG Sun 25Feb18 1400m MDN HCP

Soft7 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 L G Henry

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $2,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $6.00 Nitride 57.5kg 1.15L 1:23.62 6 6
56.5 4 $2.40F Lunar Tramp 59.0kg 0.80L 1:14.79 6 7
n/a Mary Magpie n/a 0.33L 1:01.79
n/a Evalina n/a 6.03L 49.74
n/a Golden Tycoon n/a 7.97L 46.82
Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 15
Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,665
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 15 $51.00 Nitride 57.5kg 15.08L 1:23.62 2 4
550 7 $151 Herzegovina 55.5kg 4.23L 1:23.95 4 5
570 4 $21 Towel Token 59.0kg 7.59L 1:28.46 2 1
56.5 7  $71 One Invincible Cat 59.0kg 9.86L 1:11.35 8§ 11
n/a Rubble n/a 5.79L 51.75
Trainer Kylie Gavenlock Barrier 9
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,410
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 10:0-1-2 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $14.00 Nitride 57.5kg 2.47L 1:23.62 7 8
570 7  $10 Great Danger 56.5kg 4.69L 1:14.5 8 5
n/a Trust the Boss n/a 6.45L 49.17
n/a Queen Ablaze n/a 4.93L49.92
570 2 $6.50 Momentum to Win 57.5kg 17.22L 2:13.03 2 3
Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 10
Jockey Jay Ford 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,293
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 10:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 10 $6.50 Nitride 57.5kg 4.18L 1:23.62 4 2
570 8  $6 Mr Wong 56.5kg 2.09L 1:28.93 4 3
57.0 10  $41 Harry Invictus 59.0kg 0.47L 1:25.82 8 6
570 9 $8 Little Bertie 59.0kg 13.30L 1:12.04 6 5
540 2 $13 Sprezzatura 59.5kg 2.79L 1:25.57 8 9
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W, 3yearold bay filly (female)
b 4 Sire Sizzling Dam Fates
Breeder Gainsborough Lodge
Owners Mrs R Joseph, G Wales, Miss J M Peters, Miss K Zaccazan, Mrs B D Castle,
Miss K E Peper, Ms S G Peper, Mrs B A Dillon, Miss E M Dillon, Ms D A Benn, Ms M
K Johnson, Les Dames Syn (Mgr: Mrs L Heniuk)& That's Racing Syn (Mgr: Mrs R
Rowe)
Colours White, Purple Stars, White Cap With Purple Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 SCON Fri21Sep18  1400m Mdn Good3 G Ryan

4 of 12
70f8
8of9
9 of 10

GOUL Fri 31Augl8 1200m 3Y MDN
RHIL  Mon 20Aug18 895m 3Y+ MDN-BT
WEM  Fri 10Aug18  795m 3YF MDN-BT
NEWC Tue 8May18 900m 2Y MDN

o/

TSAMBIKA

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Skilled Dam Katie Kerfuffle
Breeder Mr B Moore

Owners Ms C G Collis

Soft5 ) Taylor
Good4 R King
Good4 R King
Soft5 T Clark

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
10 of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn
60f12 TUNC Fri7Sepl8  1000m MDN

12 of 14 TARE Fri 17Aug18
1of8 GOSF Mon 6Augl8

1250m F&M MDN
800m 3YF MDN-BT

Track Jockey

Good3 S Bogenhuber
Soft7 S Bogenhuber

Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy

4of 5 BEAU Fri 27Jull8  800m 2YF-BT Soft5 S Lisnyy
bl
- LITTLE RED MONDO
m 7 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Trotamondo Dam Viscount Song
Breeder Wallings Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners L J Desreaux
Colours Black, Purple Halves And Sleeves, yellow Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn Good3 B Stower
11 of 13 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1450m MDN-SW Soft7 B Stower
90f12 GILG Sat18Augl8 1200m MDN Good3 V Bolozhinskyi
10 of 13 SCON Fri 10Aug18 1400m MDN Good4 W Peel
12 of 13 SCON Fri 13Jull8  1300m MDN Good4 K Bell-pitomac
~ [l ONEMORE PRINCE
l'.i 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Sirindhorn
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners B L Walters, Miss L M Ayre, Ms N M Eade, B L Walters, Ms D M Mcmahon
& R E Ollerton
Colours Red Tartan, White Sleeves, Tartan Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

90f12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m Mdn
90f9 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1000m CL1

12 of 14 MUSWTue 7Nov17 1280m MDN
8of 14 MUSWTue 240ctl7 1500m MDN-SW
70f12 TAMWSun 150ctl7 1400m MDN-SW

Good3 R Murray
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 S Lisnyy

Good4 G Buckley
Heavy8 G Buckley

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 5
Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,685
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $14.00 Nitride 57.5kg 3.41L 1:23.62 8 7
545 6  $41 The Soloist 56.0kg 2.51L 1:12.46 4 4
n/a So Taken n/a 5.20L 56.45
n/a Joy And Mirth n/a 5.60L 47.71
545 5  $51 King 58.0kg 9.58L 52.89 10
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 55.0kg Prizemoney $540
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $51.00 Nitride 57.5kg 8.77L 1:23.62 12 11
540 7  $41 Tigers Image 59.0kg 6.58L 1:00.29 10 10
56.5 3 $71 Tartufo Bianco 57.5kg 6.67L 1:15.39 8 8
n/a Tsambika n/a 0.23L 50.68
n/a Sassy Charlie n/a 6.65L 48.44
Trainer Leigh Desreaux Barrier 11
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,845
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 20:0-0-0 12 Mths 18:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11$151.00 Nitride 57.5kg 20.44L 1:23.62 1 12
570 11  $201 Mr Wong 56.5kg 18.10L 1:28.93 7 9
55.5 4 $101 Mary Thinks 55.5kg 8.52L 1:14.06 9 9
55.5 10 $151 Delete 58.5kg 17.17L 1:24.29 9 9
540 12  $151 African Guy 56.0kg 10.92L 1:17.89 11 12
Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 3
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,435
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  3$151.00 Nitride 57.5kg 4.53L 1:23.62 10 10
540 9 $101 Sweetest Eyes 58.0kg 6.21L 58.14 7 9
550 9  $81 Paris Sizzler 59.0kg 10.99L 1:16.17 7 6
56.5 13  $151 Kulnura 59.0kg 6.70L 1:30.7 2 3
56.5 10 $101 Zaze 56.5kg 9.64L 1:25.1 10 8
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Race 6 HORSEPOWER CLASS 2 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1100m NSW: 4:05 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
10th $725. QLD: 4:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:35 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 3:35 pm

WA: 2:05 pm

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Achi Baba Tongue control bit first time, 3. Texas Tycoon Cross-over nose band off first time, ear
muffs first time, nose roll first time, synthetic hoof filler first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Achi Baba Louise Day (al.5)  Grant Marshall 935746500s 16:2-1-2  $108535 13% 31% 7 615
2. Power Command Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 426563517 6:1-1-1 $33,160 17% 50% 1 585

SCRATCHED
4. Real Classic Mitchell Bell Stephen Jones 2250735536 18:1-3-5 $62,600 6% 50% 2 565
5. Yeoman Jay Ford Jeremy Smith 7415072602 13:2-2-0 $49310 15% 31% 8 565
6. Bed Talk Grant Buckley Todd Howlett 8350028335 17:2-2-5 $47475 12% 53% 5 56
7. Bryan's Babe Ben Looker Stephen Farley 3341550332 13:2-3-3 $44515 15% 62% 9 545
8. Jamaican Dream Rachael Murray Paul Perry 652221 4:1-3-0 $45160 25% 100% 6 54
9. Burning Crown Greg Ryan Sue Grills 1 1:1-0-0 $11,085 100% 100% 3 54
10. Rosella Amalfi Reece Jones (a4) Rodney Northam 06503859s1 6:1-0-1 $14390 17% 33% 4 54
11. Teravette Mikayla Weir Les Tilley 505766448s 28:2-3-2 $45650 7% 25% 12 54
12. Western Saga Skye Bogenhuber  Les Tilley 0s02508s71 17:2-1-0 $28710 12% 18% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

i 11 11. Teravette "U
Q:' 10 12. Western Saga "H
m 9 7. Bryan's Babe "U

-
& 8 5. Yeoman "H

-
® 7 1. Achi Baba "H

-
+f. 6 8. Jamaican Dream "ﬂ‘
B 5 6. Bed Talk "H

o 4 10. Rosella Amalfi "ﬂ‘
L 8 9. Burning Crown "H
iy 2 4. Real Classic "U

-

1 2. Power Command
e

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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* ¥ ACHI BABA

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Helmet Dam Dawn Attack
Breeder Darley

Race Details

90f11 SCON Fri21Sep18

30f10 TUNC Fri 7Sepl8

70f10 WYONThu 3May18 1350m CL2

50f8  CANT Tue 24Aprl8 1100m OPEN-BT
40f12 PAKE Thu29Marl8 1200m BM70

Owners PV Dillon, S P Dillon, M V Dillon, M D Mackay, A M Hammond, R W

Berry, M B Peper & N B Peper

Colours Red And Cerise Diamonds, Purple Sleeves, White Armbands, Purple Cap

1100m CI2
1200m BM66

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Commands Dam Sevillano
Breeder Balmoral Operations Pty Ltd

* |3 POWER COMMAND

Track Jockey
Good3 L Day
Soft7 L Day
Soft5 G Buckley
Good4 B Avdulla
Good4 D Dunn

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) & R Power
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Lilac Sleeves, Gold Armbands

Race Details

40f11 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m CI2

20f10 NEWC Tue 4Sepl8 1200m F&M BM64
60f11 CANT Wed 15Augl8 1100m BM72
1of5 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m OPEN-BT
20f7  NCLE Thu12Jull® 900m OPEN-BT

_ I REAL CLASSIC
Eil;:. 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Real Saga Dam Classic Covet
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Soft7 C Brown
Good3 K Mcevoy
Soft M Scorse
Good4 M Scorse

Owners Australasian Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Bourke)

Colours Yellow, Australasian Thoroughbreds Logo, Black And White Checked

Sleeves, Yellow Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details

20f11 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m CI2 Good3 M Bell
20f8  MUSWSun 9Sep18  1000m CL2 Soft7 A Gibbons
11 of 12 GOLD Sat 17Feb18 1400m CL1 Good3 G Colless
70f9 SUNS Sun1lFeb18 1400m CL1 Good4 R Stewart
30f7 IPSW Wed 17Jan18 1200m CL1 Good3 P Hammersley
* B YyEOMAN

& 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Mani Bhavan

Breeder Kia Ora Stud

Owners X Jiang

Colours Red And Black Quarters, Red And Black Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f 11 SCON Fri 21Sep18 1100m CI2 Good3 J Ford
40f8 NEWC Sat 25Augl8 1400m CG&E CL2 Good3 M Weir
10of9  WYONFri3Augl8  1200m CL1 Good4 L Day
50f14 MUSWFri 6Jull8 1000m CL1 Soft5 L Day
11 0f 12 SCON Fri 1Jun18  1000m CL1 Good4 J Duggan

Track Jockey

Trainer Grant Marshall Barrier 7
Jockey Louise Day 61.5kg

Win Range 1350m - 1400m

Prizemoney $108,535
We&P% 13-31

Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 7 $21.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 8.92L 1:03.06 33
620 9  $19 Better Not Fly 56.5kg 0.76L 1:14.82 2 1
59.5 2 $19 Final Frontier 54.5kg 5.99L 1:20.18 4 5
n/a Grande Rosso n/a 2.60L 1:07.9
585 11  $21 Vainstream 585kg 3.20L 1:12.2 6 7
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.5kg Prizemoney $33,160

Win Range 1100m

W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 1 $5.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 2.69L 1:03.06 8 8
60.0 7 $3.20 Ferniehirst 59.5kg 0.21L 1:12.61 2 2
540 5  $10 Our Dasha 53.0kg 3.20L 1:03.95 9 9

n/a Power Command n/a 0.09L 47.73
n/a Trust Me n/a 3.51L 54.75

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 2

Jockey Mitchell Bell 56.5kg Prizemoney $62,600

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-50

Career 18:1-3-5 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1st Up 5:0-1-3  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-2  Soft 7:1-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $41.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 2.22L 1:03.06 5 4
58.5 4 $26 Torio's Delight 55.5kg 0.84L 58.65 5 5
59.0 12  $10 Oneness 58.5kg 5.75L 1:23.14 12 12
59.0 3 $5.50 Little John 55.5kg 3.10L 1:26.26 6 6
590 3 $7 Johnny Whitesox 57.5kg 5.25L 1:09.58 7 6

Trainer Jeremy Smith Barrier 8

Jockey Jay Ford 56.5kg Prizemoney $49,310

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 3:1-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $51.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 6.41L 1:03.06 9 9
540 8  $12 Moondancer 59.0kg 7.83L 1:23.89 6 7
540 8  $19 Yeoman 54.0kg 0.03L 1:10.63 5 5
575 9  $41 Big Legged Woman 57.0kg 2.63L 58.74 77
580 4 $4.60 Jack's Image 55.0kg 4221 58.03 1 8
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I3 BED TALK

AQ; 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Bedizened
Breeder Mr R P Stapleford
Owners R J Slade, S H Oldknow, Mrs D A Oldknow, M H Oldknow, Mrs S A

Oldknow, Mrs A Lantry, G F Lantry, D F Lantry, R D Sturma, G W Leighton, M Chiml, Firm 0:0-0-0
H A Boffey, Ms M J Walter, Ms C A Brassil, O K Chan, Mrs L J Chan, J L Piccone, P A Jockey 2:0-0-1

Piccone, Waves Ball (Mgr: G R Attrill) & T C Racing (Mgr: T Comito)

Colours Maroon, White Circle And Sleeves, Maroon Armbands, White Star On Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80of11 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m CI2 Good3 G Buckley
30f8 MUSWSun 9Sepl8 1000m CL2 Soft7 G Buckley
40f9  GOSF Thu 30Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons

l1of5 SCNE Wed 15Augl8 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Oliver
10 of 12 BEND Fri 6Jul18 1100m BM64 Good4 Z Spain
g BRYAN'S BABE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Ay Dee Bee
Breeder Mr W Brown

Owners M W Brown & Miss J C Pilkington
Colours Gold, Black Seams And Sleeves

¢

Race Details

Track Jockey
3of 11 SCON Fri 21Sep18

1100m CI2 Good3 B Looker

30f10 NEWC Tue 4Sepl8  1200m F&M BM64 Soft7 ) Ford
40f10 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1000m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons
10f13 MUSWSun 5Augl8 1000m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons
50f9  WYONSat 14Jull8  1000m CL1 Good4 G Buckley
-
® B} JAMAICAN DREAM
l\:' s 3 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Jamaican Dancer

Breeder Mrs S Bissett

Owners P M Perry,W Pantel, P L Priestley, Mrs J M Priestley, P W Burgess, G W
Frazer, H P C Ownership Group (Mgr: P Joyce)

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 R Murray
Softé  J Ford
Softs  J Ford
Good3 G Buckley
Good3 R Murray

Race Details

60f11 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m CI2

40of 7 WYNG Mon 10Sep18 845m OPEN-BT
6of 7 GOSF Thu 30Aug18 800m OPEN-BT
3of6 BEAU Mon 20Augl8 800m OPEN-BT
20f11 MUSWFri 20Aprl8  1000m KINGDOM

IE] BURNING CROWN

o 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
== Sire Helmet Dam Scarlet Silk
Breeder J a & J M Anderson Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs S G Grills, M R A Irwin, P J Hatton, Mrs J A Hatton, A G Haydon, A L
Vincent & P D Thorpe
Colours Red, White Diamond, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Good4 G Ryan
Soft5 G Ryan

Race Details

1of11 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m CI2
1of11 GUNN Mon 20Augl18 1000m MDN
1of5 SCNE Tue 7Augl8 900m OPEN-BT

Trainer Todd Howlett
Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1206m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $47,475
W&P% 12-53

Career 17:2-2-5 12 Mths 14:2-1-4 1st Up 5:.0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Good 11:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 5 $26.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 7.53L 1:03.06 2 2
58,5 7  $4Torio's Delight 55.5kg 1.27L 58.65 1 2
n/a Champagne Cuddles n/a 4.03L 1:00.23
n/a Bed Talk n/a 1.67L 54.81
59.5 1  $16 Miss Toorak Flyer 58.0kg 7.10L 1:03.94 5 5
Trainer Stephen Farley Barrier 9
Jockey Ben Looker 54.5kg Prizemoney $44,515
Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 15-62
Career 13:2-3-3 12 Mths 12:2-2-4 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 9 $8.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 2.34L 1:03.06 6 6
56.5 6  $12 Ferniehirst 59.5kg 2.17L 1:12.61 33
58.5 4 $3.40 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 1.95L 57.66 77
550 3 $6.50 Bryan's Babe 55.0kg 1.761 57.53 7 5
540 2 $19 Happy Mo 55.5kg 3.81L 57.47 7 8
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 6
Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,160
Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-100
Career 4:1-3-0 12 Mths 5:1-3-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-3-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 6 $10.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 3.89L 1:03.06 1 1
n/a Venture Capital n/a 2.26L 50.16
n/a Perast n/a 7.93L 48.77
n/a Ellie's Encore n/a 3.75L 49.16
59.0 1 $2.20F World Force 55.5kg 1.02L 57.55 1 1
Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 3
Jockey Greg Ryan 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,085
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $1.65 Burning Crown 54.0kg 2.22L 1:03.06 77
55.5 2 $1.28F Burning Crown 55.5kg 6.06L 57.5 2 1
n/a Burning Crown n/a 3.34L 553
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7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Amalfi Dam Here's a Honey
Breeder L E & S R Holdsworth

-"““ ROSELLA AMALFI

Owners L E Holdsworth, P Crick & R And R Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
11 of 11 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m CI2
60of8 MUSWSun 9Sepl8 1000m CL2
30f5 SCNE Wed 15Augl8 900m OPEN-BT
12 of 13 GUNN Mon 21Augl7 1400m CL1
30f14 MUSWSun 6Augl7 1280m CL1

TERAVETTE

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Teranaba Dam Vette
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners L J Tilley & R J Tilley

Track Jockey
Good3 R Jones
Soft7 R Jones
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 D Northey
Good3 D Northey

Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f11 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m CI2
11 of 14 TARE Mon 3Sep18 1000m BM58
70f7  MUSWMon 21May18 1450m CL2
6of 14 MUSWFri4Mayl8  1280m BM55
6of 7 GOSF Wed 25Apr18 1200m CL2

[P WESTERN SAGA

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Real Saga Dam Talk to the Heart
Breeder Mr L Bartle

Owners P A Wickman, J E F Brien, M C Evans, R J Jackson, R V Pike, D P O'brien, J _.

J O'brien, M J O'brien & R A Yeomans

Track Jockey
Good3 M Weir
Good3 R Murray
Good3 K Holding
Good3 K Holding
Good4 K Holding

Colours Pale Blue, Dark Blue Halves And Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

10 of 11 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m CI2
70f8  GOSF Thu 30Aug18 1000m OPEN-BT
10 of 10 TARE Fri 18Augl7 1400m CL2
20f12 SCON Tue 8Augl7 1300m CL2
50f14 CESS Mon 17Jull7 1150m BM55

Track Jockey
Good3 S Bogenhuber

Soft5 R Murray

Good3 R Thompson
Good4 R Thompson
Good4 R Thompson

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $14,390
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Reece Jones 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $41.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 15.39L 1:03.06 4 5
570 3 $11 Torio's Delight 55.5kg 1.61L 58.65 4 3

n/a Social n/a 3.03L 55.51

59.0 3 $4.60 Subtle Winner 56.0kg 7.76L 1:24.38 6 7
590 5  $16 Love None 57.5kg 0.79L 1:15.48 4 3

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 12

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,650

Win Range 1257m - 1300m W&P% 7-25

Career 28:2-3-2 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-1  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12$151.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 3.74L 1:03.06 11 10
55.5 11  $20 Akamin 60.0kg 3.29L 58.55 14 13
540 1  $20 Notting Hill 56.0kg 4.07L 1:28.72 6 6
58.0 10  $21 Judge Judi61.0kg 1.97L 1:16.29 14 12
540 7  $41 Snitzel Day 58.0kg 7.01L 1:11.85 77

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 11

Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,710

Win Range 1280m - 1300m W&P% 12-18

Career 17:2-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  11$151.00 Burning Crown 54.0kg 9.68L 1:03.06 10 11
n/a Magic Choir n/a 4.93L 1:02.09
540 9 $5.50 Capital Magic 54.0kg 24.311 1:26.22 8 9
540 6  $14 Torio's Delight 54.5kg 0.18L 1:18.59 7 6
58.0 4  $17 Lasszou 57.5kg 2.31L 1:08.65 0 9
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Race 7 OVER HALFWAY THRU FOALING @ CRESSFIELD BENCHMARK 66

SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1100m

NSW: 4:40 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Achi Baba Tongue control bit first time, 8. Texas Tycoon Cross-over nose band off first time, ear
muffs first time, nose roll first time, synthetic hoof filler first time

Horse

2. Nosey

3. Tabrobane

4. Grammar School
5. The Lion

6. Mr Bonjove

1. Sister Joy

8. Texas Tycoon

9. Attila

10. Dan Roy

11. Princess Pattern

12. Mahboob
13. Torio's Delight

Jockey

Simone Vella (a3)
Robert Thompson
Chad Lever

Chris O'Brien
Grant Buckley
Reece Jones (a4)
Serg Lisnyy

Greg Ryan

Jake Hull

Keagan Latham
Andrew Gibbons
Mitchell Bell

Trainer

Les Tilley

Jason Deamer
Paul Perry
Michelle Fleming
Larry Fairhall
Mark Schmetzer
Kristen Buchanan
Sue Grills
Michelle Fleming
Paul Perry
Rodney Ollerton
Jan Bowen

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

9822057511

5205134210
2665838555
6s02xs5279

3572158144
413239117s
8548172485
16134s321s
0659562500
7941708614
0541464508

0150029430

Career

13:4-2-0
28:5-5-3
36:4-6-7
17:3-4-0
34:5-5-2
40:7-2-5
14:2-1-1
15:3-4-2
16:3-3-1
29:5-2-1
33:4-1-7
31:3-5-5

Prize

$64,065
$104,810
$120,000
$86,255
$95,790
$94,460
$41,365
$63,525
$47,890
$103,005
$74,635
$75,435

W%

31%
18%
11%
18%
15%
18%
14%
20%
19%
17%
12%
10%

VIC/TAS: 4:40 pm
QLD: 4:40 pm
NT: 4:10 pm

SA: 4:10 pm

WA: 2:40 pm

P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
46% 8 62
46% 9 615
47% 5 6l
41% 4 6l
35% 10 60
35% 2 585
29% 6 585
60% 11 58
4% 3 58
28% 1 58
36% 12 575
42% 7 555
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-
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sportshbet

3. Tabrobane "a\

11. Princess Pattern "H

Rail position: True

8. Texas Tycoon "H

12. Mahboob "H
6. Mr Bonjove "U

13. Torio's Delight "H

4. Grammar School "a\
5. The Lion "H

9. Attila "ﬂ‘

2. Nosey "H

10. Dan Roy "ﬂ‘
7. Sister Joy "H

Race Direction —>
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' . 5year old bay gelding (male)
K Sire Eavesdropper Dam Viognier
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners L J Tilley & R J Tilley

Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Bm66

80of9  WYON Fri 31Augl8 1100m SPRINGTIME
20f9  GOSF Tue 14Augl8 1100m BM64

20f6  WYONFri3Augl8  1100m BM64

11 of 13 GRAF Thu 12Jull8 1000m BM69

< [EJ TABROBANE

1 "‘ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Sri Lanka

Breeder Estate of the Late D Cobcroft

Track Jockey
Good3 S Vella
Soft5 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good4 C Graham

Owners S Savala, D G Savala & Mrs D Savala
Colours Maroon, White Stripe And Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

50f12 SCON Fri 21Sepl8  1100m Bm66

Track Jockey
Good3 R Thompson

20f 11 NEWC Tue 4Sep1l8  1200m CG&E BM64 Soft7  CReith
110f 13 TARE Sun 19Augl8 1250m BM67 Good3 C Lever
40of4  BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Lever
1of9 TAMWFri5jan18  1200m BM68 Good3 G Ryan

-

* |} GRAMMAR SCHOOL
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)

£¥  Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bayyaan

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners P M Perry & C R Wright
Colours Cerise, Green Shamrock

Race Details
20f12 SCON Fri 21Sep18
60f9  GOSF Thu 6Sepl8

1100m Bmo66
1000m BMo4

Track Jockey
Good3 C Lever
Soft7  C Lever

60f10 TARE Sun19Augl8 1000m LIGHTNING Good3 J Adams
50f7 GOSF Mon 6Augl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Joseph
3o0f4 BEAU Fri27Jull8  800m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Joseph
~ B THE LION
| w 1 5year old bay or brown gelding (male)
s " Sire Arlington Dam Lion Belle
Breeder Mr a B John
Owners Miss M Fleming, B Mchugh, D A Jamieson, H M Jamieson & Miss C
Rockstroh
Colours Purple, Tangerine Fleur De Lys And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey

60f12 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m Bm66

10 of 12 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1200m ASSOC - CL6
20f6 TAMWFri29Junl8  1000m BM65
DQof 6 ROYA Sat9junl8  1100m HIGHWAY-C3
lof4 MWBKWed 30May18 910m OPEN-BT

Good3 C O'brien
Good4 C O'brien
Softt  C O'brien
Heavy9 C O'brien
Soft7  C O'brien

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $64,065
W&P% 31-46

Trainer Les Tilley
Jockey Simone Vella 62.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1150m

Career 13:4-2-0 12 Mths 10:4-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-0  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 8 $6.50 Attila 58.0kg 3.80L 1:03.76 4 5
580 5  $31 Smart Melody 54.5kg 5.70L 1:03.59 1 1
63.0 3 $10 Miss Faith 60.0kg 0.42L 1:05.8 31
63.0 6  $5 Shalama 54.0kg 0.29L 1:04.34 22
60.5 11  $12 Patriot 57.0kg 5.22L 56.7 2 3

Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 9

Jockey Robert Thompson 61.5kg Prizemoney $104,810

Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 18-46

Career 28:5-5-3 12 Mths 10:2-2-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-3-2  Soft 8:1-2-0 Heavy 4:2-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 9 $9.50 Attila 58.0kg 2.91L 1:03.76 10 10
595 2 $14 Jack's Bar 61.0kg 0471 1:12.36 6 5
60.0 9  $17 Imperial Eagle 57.0kg 5.68L 1:13.78 8 7
n/a Intrinsic n/a 3.89L 48.02
575 2 $3.60 Tabrobane 57.5kg 0.07L 1:10.08 5 4
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 5
Jockey Chad Lever 61.0kg Prizemoney $120,000

Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 11-47

Career 36:4-6-7 12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-5-4  Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 11:1-1-3 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 5 $8.00 Attila 58.0kg 0.88L 1:03.76 33
58.0 3 $9.50 Second Island 57.0kg 2.81L 1:00.65 6 6
540 5 $9 Trust Me 54.0kg 3.91L 58.34 7 8
n/a Show Me the Honey n/a 3.99L 49.65
n/a Intrinsic n/a 1.17L 48.02
Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 4
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 61.0kg Prizemoney $86,255

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-41

Career 17:3-4-0 12 Mths 14:2-3-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-0  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 9:2-2-0  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 4 $6.50 Attila 58.0kg 3.48L 1:03.76 5 4
575 3 $16King Lear 59.0kg 3.71L 1:09.91 4 4
615 3 $3.30 Girl in a Million 60.0kg 2.56L 57.53 5 3
5.5 1  $4Two 'n' Wellgo 54.0kg 0.00L 1:06.64 5 3

n/a The Lion n/a 2.51L 5437

Scone | Page 32



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

B vRr BONJOVE

B 6 year old brown gelding (male)
g Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Stormy Empress
Breeder Mrs L Randle
Owners L J Fairhall, L P Smith, D J Smith, Mrs C Fairhall, Mrs A L Smith & Ms K L
Benham
Colours Navy, Gold And Red Hoops, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Navy Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1100m Bm66 Good3 G Buckley

50f9
70f9
20f9
1of11

GOSF Thu 6Sep18  1000m BM64
QUIR Mon 13Aug18 1200m BM67
SCON Mon 23Jull8 1100m BM66
GUNN Mon 2Jull8  1000m BM65

&

SISTER JOY

6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Al Maher Dam Coogee Crown
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Soft7 JParr

Good3 R Murray
Good4 G Buckley
Good3 G Buckley

Owners M L Schmetzer, L A Schmetzer & A Wong

Colours Black, White Band And Cap

Race Details

40f12 SCON Fri21Sep18  1100m Bm66
1of13 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1000m BM58
30f10 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1000m BM58
20f6  QUIR Mon 13Aug18 1000m BM59
30f8 KEMP Mon 30Jull8 1000m BM55

EJ TEXAS TYCOON

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Improvisation
Breeder K B Enterprises Pty Ltd

Track Jockey
Good3 R Jones
Good4 R Jones
Good4 M Castle
Good3 S Guymer
Good3 L Day

Owners Mrs L Buchanan, L Jervis, C G Haddrick, Mrs J A Wark, Mrs C D

Burkinshaw, T T Dunn, C | Dedman, P F Morris, M'W Thomas, Mrs P M Anderson, p Firm 0:0-0-0
Till, R J Robinson, Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan) & Wingnut Sports No 2

(Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Colours White, Tartan Sash And Cuffs
Race Details
80f12 SCON Fri21Sep18 1100m Bm66
50f9 GOSF Tue 14Augl8 1100m BM64
40f6  WYONFri3Augl8  1100m BM64
80f10 NEWC Sat 23Jun18 1200m BM65
lof7 NEWC Sat9unl8  1200m CG&E CL1

* EJAtTiA

Q]+j 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder Watson Bloodstock Ltd

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Luscillas Choice

Track Jockey
Good3 S Lisnyy
Good4 R King
Good4 R Hunt
Soft6 G Buckley
Heavy8 J Duggan

Owners N A Pullman, V D Pullman & B Pullman
Colours Lime Green, Black Solid Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

10f12 SCON Fri21Sepl18
60f 10 MORE Sun 2Sep18
10f9 SCON Fri10Aug18
30f 13 COFF Thu 2Augl8
40f12 TAMWMon 9Jul18

1100m Bm66
1200m BM66
1200m BM58
1000m BM58
1000m CL3

Track Jockey
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 A Chau
Good4 G Ryan
Good4 J Adams
Good4 W Peel

Trainer Larry Fairhall
Jockey Grant Buckley 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $95,790
W&P% 15-35

Career 34:5-5-2 12 Miths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-4-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-4-1  Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 10 $16.00 Attila 58.0kg 1.27L 1:03.76 6 6
58.0 6  $11 Second Island 57.0kg 1.43L 1:00.65 3 4
60.0 9 $4.60 Princess Pattern 56.5kg 4.94L 1:10.7 33
59.5 9 $6.50 He's Our Toy Boy 57.0kg 1.07L 1:05.13 32
580 7  $10 Mr Bonjove 58.0kg 0.98L 57.28 4 2

Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 2

Jockey Reece Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $94,460

Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 18-35

Career 40:7-2-5 12 Mths 17:4-2-2 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 22:4-1-4  Soft 11:3-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 2 $13.00 Attila 58.0kg 2.09L 1:03.76 2 1
60.5 2 $6.50 Sister Joy 60.5kg 0.54L 58.04 7 4
60.5 10  $14 Flash Stinger 58.0kg 0.13L 57.66 4 3
60.0 4 $4.40 Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 1.15L 58.62 4 3
620 8 $4.60 Stoddart 59.0kg 1.52L 58.61 1 1

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 6

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 58.5kg Prizemoney $41,365

Win Range 1100m - 1200m We&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $15.00 Attila 58.0kg 3.62L 1:03.76 12 11
58.0 9  $5EF Miss Faith 60.0kg 2.81L 1:05.8 9 9
580 1 $4 Shalama 54.0kg 1.36L 1:04.34 6 6
575 2 $9High Power 59.0kg 5.99L 1:11.73 9 7
54.0 3 $5.50 Texas Tycoon 54.0kg 2.32L 1:11.94 5 5

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 11

Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $63,525

Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 20-60

Career 15:3-4-2 12 Mths 83-1-2 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $4.40 Attila 58.0kg 0.88L 1:03.76 7 7
58.0 2 $2.30F Mysticism 57.0kg 2.06L 1:10.85 33
60.0 1 $3.90 Attila 60.0kg 1.67L 1:12.52 7 6
60.0 4  $5 Gripped 60.5kg 0.81L 56.9 3 4
585 5 $1.85F Herecum da Drums 56.0kg 1.60L 57.82 7 7
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DAN ROY

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Gaelic Aura

Breeder Miss a O Raymond

Owners G J Dorrstein & Mrs L M Dorrstein
Colours White, Brown Maltese Cross And Sleeves

0x)

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Bm66 Good3 J Hull

60f9 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1200m SPRING CUP Good4 CV D Werf
BM77

50f9  MORE Sun 2Sep18  950m TOWNPLATE Good3 CV D Werf
BM84

90f12 GUNN Mon 20Aug18 1000m BM62 Good4 C O'brien

60f8 SCON Wed 27Decl7 1100m BM65 Good4 T Green

S PRINCESS PATTERN

hé,{; 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
& ' Sire Zoffany Dam Just Pamela
Breeder Hillgrove Stud
Owners Mrs C L Perry
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details

70f12 SCON Fri21Sep18  1100m Bmé66
90f11 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1280m F&M BM66
40of 11 TAMWTue 28Augl8 1400m BM66
10f9 QUIR Mon 13Augl8 1200m BM67
70f9  MUSWSun 5Augl8 1000m BM65

Track Jockey
Good3 K Latham
Soft6 T Wolfgram
Soft6 T Wolfgram
Good3 T Wolfgram
Good4 T Wolfgram

MAHBOOB

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Anglia Dam Lovey Amazon

Breeder Mr B J Ghantous

Owners B J Ghantous

Colours White, Purple Diamond and Sleeves

Race Details

11 0f 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18  1100m Bm66
40of 11 MUSWFri 20Apr18  1280m BM62
10f10 ARMI Mon 19Marl8 1400m BM60

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 M Paget

40f 11 ARMI Sun4Marl8 1400m CL4 PREV Good4 R Murray
60f 10 SCON Fri 23Feb18  1300m PREV CL4 Good3 R Murray
e TORIO'S DELIGHT
‘m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
| Sire Oratorio Dam Norbows Delight
Breeder Ms J L Bowen
Owners Ms J L Bowen, J B Bowen, Miss T S Bowen & Miss S L Bowen
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 SCON Fri 21Sep18 1100m Bm66 Good3 M Bell
1of8 MUSWSun9Sepl8 1000m CL2 Soft7 G Ryan

13 of 14 DUBB Sun 6May18 1400m BM 55 HCP
11 0f 12 ROYA Sat 21Aprl8 1200m HIGHWAY-C3
20f11 SCON Mon 9Apr18 1300m CG&E-BM55

Good3 G Ryan
Good3 W Costin
Good3 G Ryan

Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 3
Jockey Jake Hull 58.0kg

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Prizemoney $47,890
W&P% 19-44

Career 16:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $19.00 Attila 58.0kg 4.29L 1:03.76 1 2
540 9  $26 Brotherly Secret 61.0kg 3.31L 1:10.11 2 2
540 7  $26 Puzzling Wonder 57.5kg 3.20L 53.7 5 7
605 12 $8 Escebee 61.0kg 5.75L 58.38 33
595 6 $4.80 Alot Like Home 57.5kg 4.44L 1:03.97 32

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1

Jockey Keagan Latham 58.0kg Prizemoney $103,005

Win Range 1200m - 1900m

W&P% 17-28

Career 29:5-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 14:3-0-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 1 $12.00 Attila 58.0kg 3.61L 1:03.76 11 12
61.0 8  $10 Majestic Pedrille 58.5kg 4.74L 1:16.47 11 10
590 3 $6 Boolaroo 54.0kg 1.55L 1:24.74 4 3
56.5 3 $26 Princess Pattern 56.5kg 0.17L 1:10.7 6 5
575 2 $31 Little Red Shoes 57.5kg 5.60L 56.99 9 9

Trainer Rodney Ollerton Barrier 12

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.5kg Prizemoney $74,635

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 12-36

Career 33:4-1-7 12 Mths 8:1-0-0  1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-1-5  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-0-4 Track 11:0-0-4  Trk/Dst 9:0-0-4
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $26.00 Attila 58.0kg 5.39L 1:03.76 g8 8
59.5 4 $10 Dylan's Dynasty 61.0kg 5.52L 1:15.42 5 4
585 3 $4.80 Mahboob 58.5kg 0.11L 1:23.38 3 4
540 2 $18Image of Love 54.0kg 3.75L 1:23.57 4 4
540 4  $81 Under the Thumb 57.5kg 3.32L 1:15.98 4 4

Trainer Jan Bowen Barrier 7

Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.5kg Prizemoney $75,435

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 10-42

Career 31:3-5-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:2-4-4  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $20.00 Attila 58.0kg 9.88L 1:03.76 9 9
55.5 5 $6.50 Torio's Delight 55.5kg 0.84L 58.65 6 6
59.0 10 $4.80 Social Pirate 62.0kg 8.04L 1:23.84 5 5
53.0 2 $61 Nic's Vendetta 60.0kg 8.10L 1:08.4 12 12
59.0 5 $4.60 General Artie 64.0kg 1.86L 1:17.37 4 5
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Race 8 SEGENHOE STUD CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1300m NSW: 5:20 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 5:20 pm
10th $725. QLD: 5:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:50 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 4:50 pm

WA: 3:20 pm

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Funky Music Blinkers off again, visors first time, 4. Lips 'n' Lashes Barrier blanket off first time,
blindfold off first time, tongue tie first time, 11. Rubble Blinkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Little Al Robert Thompson  Allan Denham 8512459 51-1-0 $16,890 20% 40% 3 58
3. Keeva Chad Lever Paul Perry 421337232 13:1-6-4 $44345 8% 8% 12 575
4. Lips 'n’ Lashes Jay Ford Brett Cavanough 1220s51s0 6:1-2-0 $20855 17% 50% 2 565
5. Herzegovina Josh Oliver Stephen Jones 51348 4:1-0-1 $15305 25% 50% 4 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

8. Ceaseless Jake Pracey-Holmes Denis Consadine 6350657341 12:1-1-3 $23540 8% 42% 5 55
SCRATCHED

10. In Good Health Grant Buckley John W Ramsey 31029594 6:1-1-0 $25685 17% 33% 10 55
11. Rubble Mitchell Bell Melanie O'Gorman 2915844 5:1-0-0 $20,125 20% 20% 8 55
12. Seize Them All Andrew Gibbons Peter H Bloomfield 9985125435 15:1-1-1 $21,100 7% 20% 1 545
13. Sorry I'm Awesome  Ashley Morgan Brett Thompson 7714572545 22:1-4-0 $42490 5% 23% 14 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

; 9 13. SorryI'm Awesome "H
3. Keeva "U\
10. In Good Health "U
11. Rubble "H
8. Ceaseless "H
5. Herzegovina "H
2. Little Al "H
4, Lips "'n' Lashes "ﬂ‘

b B 0 B0 @0 B 2 k-
N (4] £ (4] (=] | [o2]

1 12. Seize Them Al "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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S PJLUTTLE AL

g 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Ourkohinoor

Breeder Mr a Williams

Owners A L Williams, C V Van Haren, R J Constable, J Lebrocq, ) Mepham, N
Abrahamse, D Constable & J Constable

Colours Red, Black And White Yin And Yang, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80f9  SCON Fri21Sep18 1300m Cl1 Good3 R Thompson

50f8 NEWC Sat 25Aug18 1400m CG&E CL2 Good3 R Thompson

1of14 TAMWSun 29Jull8 1400m MDN Soft7 G Ryan

20f14 TAMWMon 9Jull8  1600m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan

40f9  SCON Mon 25Jun18 1300m MDN Good4 R Thompson
_ [EJ KEEVA

# 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Graceful Anna
Breeder Linley Investments
Owners K C C Racing (Mgr:A M Clift)
Colours White, Red Vee, Black Band And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9  SCON Fri 21Sep18  1300m Cl1 Good3 C Lever
20f13 TUNC Fri7Sepl8  1400m CL1 Soft7  C Lever
1of14 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1500m MDN-SW Good4 C Lever
30f9 SCON Tue 7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 T Wolfgram

3of 14 TAMWSun 29Jull8  1200m 3Y MDN Soft7 T Wolfgram

1

oy

n LIPS 'N" LASHES

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Beauty School
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd

Owners A J Duguid, Ms L M Vozzo, M J O'loughlan, L E Griggs, Mrs J A Hughes,
G Vines, J P Keshany & J R Mathie Mathie Bloodstock Mathie Bloodstock (Mgr: J R

Mathie)Repus Racing (Mgr: M J O'loughlan)

Colours Navy Blue, Orange Diamond Band, Orange Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 J Ford

Soft6 G Buckley
Good4 S Bogenhuber
Good4 S Bogenhuber
Good3 B Cray

Race Details

10f9  SCON Fri21Sep18 1300m Cl1

20f11 MUSWSun 9Sep18  1280m F&M BM66
20f11 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1280m CL1

10 of 13 MUSWSun 5Aug18 1280m CL1
50f11 SCON Sun18Marl8 1600m CL1-SW

v, [ HERZEGOVINA

0 3 year old brown colt (male)
-4 ¥ Sire All Too Hard Dam Yugoslavia

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9 SCON Fri21Sep18 1300m Cl1 Good3 J Oliver
1of14 TAMWTue 11Sep18 1400m MDN Good4 J Oliver
30f13 NEWC Sat 25Aug18 1400m MDN Good3 G Buckley
40f9  SCON Tue 7Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 J Oliver
8of 14  MUSWFri 6Jull8 1000m 2Y MDN Soft5 J Oliver

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $16,890
W&P% 20-40

Trainer Allan Denham
Jockey Robert Thompson 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
58.0 3 $11.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 6.18L 1:17.05
540 7  $15 Moondancer 59.0kg 8.74L 1:23.89
59.0 10 $3.60F Little Al 59.0kg 0.30L 1:27.24
59.0 6 $4.40 Marfaz 57.0kg 0411 1:38.73
57.0  5$3.60EF Sure Shot Sheza 54.5kg 2.531 1:18.32

2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

O~ N
= s 0w

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $44,345
W&P% 8-85

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Chad Lever 57.5kg
Win Range 1500m

Career 13:1-6-4
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 14:1-6-4 1st Up 2:0-0-1
Good 9:1-5-1 Soft 4:0-1-3
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 3:0-2-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner
57.5 12 $4.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 4.33L 1:17.05
57.5 5 $3.60F Mina Harker 57.0kg 0.06L 1:28.45
57.0 13 $3.40 Keeva 57.0kg 1.09L 1:30.62
57.0 1 $3.20F Everard 54.5kg 2.34L 1:19.98
58.5 14 $4 Mystic Splendour 57.5kg 1.96L 1:13.64 1

2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
@800 @400

N CoO O
O oo Ul

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $20,855
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Jay Ford 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 6:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0

12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0
Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-1-0
Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0

2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Br. 0dds Winner
2 $3.80 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 0.84L 1:17.05
2 $3.80F Majestic Pedrille 58.5kg 2,011 1:16.47
11 $26 Rubel 55.0kg 0.02L 1:16.09
11 $13 Arugula 58.0kg 5.45L 1:15.26
10 $18 Missybeel 55.5kg 5.561 1:35.54

Wgt
56.5
555
55.0
55.5
57.0

@800 @400

N ~N— W
= oo N A

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $15,305
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Stephen Jones
Jockey Josh Oliver 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56.0 4 $4.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 4.89L 1:17.05
55.5 12 $2.30F Herzegovina 55.5kg 0.59L 1:23.95
545 3 $21 Girl Tuesday 56.5kg 2.85L 1:25.03
56.5 9 $4.20 Everard 54.5kg 3.23L 1:19.98
580 6  $20 Kedah 56.0kg 4.68L 58.01 1

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

O O W
O U1 W
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i"[': 5 year old bay gelding (male)
W

Colours Red, Pale Blue And White Striped Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap

Sire Pendragon Dam Lasting Change
Race Details

Breeder Think Big Stud

Owners D R Consadine & Mrs A Consadine
60f9  SCON Fri 215ep18
30f8 MEND Sat 1Sep18

10 of 14 PARK Sat 27Jan18
60of13 WELL Sun 14Janl8
70f14 DUBB Sun 17Sepl7

Al

1300m CI1
1000m BM50
1400m CL2
1100m CL1
1300m CL1

10 IN GOOD HEALTH

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Congrats Dam Fitness
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey), C O Frith, J O Frith, B R

McDougall & R Parkinson

Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

30f9 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1300m CI1

1of10 MUSWSun 9Sepl8 900m MDN

10 of 11 DUBB Mon 27Aug18 1120m F&M MDN-SW

20f12 SCON Fri10Augl8 1000m MDN-SW
90f9  CANT Wed 25Jull8 1200m 2Y MDN

&

Race Details

20f9  SCON Fri21Sep18 1300m Cl1
90f10 MUSWSun 9Sepl8 1280m CL1
1of14 MUSWTue 21Augl8 1280m MDN HCP
20f5 SCNE Wed 15Aug18 900m OPEN-BT
lof5 MWBKWed 25Jull8 880m OPEN-BT

RUBBLE

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Belmont Cat
Breeder Mr D W Flower

Owners Jadeskye (Mgr: D W Flower)
Colours Red, White Spots

SEIZE THEM ALL

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire King of Prussia Dam Barravore Miss
Breeder Mr W O'connor

Owners W C & Mrs J L O'connor

<‘-'—‘v;

Track Jockey

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Firm2 A Chau

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Good4 A Banks

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Track Jockey
Good3 G Buckley
Soft7 G Buckley
geavyl G Ryan

Good4 G Ryan
Good4 A Adkins

Track Jockey
Good3 M Bell
Softe  J Hull
Good4 J Penza
Good4 N Perrett
Good3 J Hull

Colours Green And White Hoops, Green Cap

Race Details

90f9 SCON Fri21Sepl8 1300m Cl1

90f11 MORE Sun 2Sep18 1200m CL1

80f13 QUIR Mon 13Augl8 1200m CL1

10f10 HOBA Sun29Aprl8 1400m 2UP MDN-SW
20f10 LAUN Sun8Aprl8 1400m 2UP MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 R Murray
Good3 A Gibbons
Good4 | Toker
Good4 | Toker

Trainer Denis Consadine Barrier 5
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,540
Win Range 1140m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-1-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 4:.0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 5 $21.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 5.22L 1:17.05
600 6  $26 Sons of Bourke 60.5kg 1.09L 56.49
575 5 $8.50 This is Livin' 58.0kg 10.27L 1:23.17 4 3
58.0 5 $2.80F Incision 56.0kg 6.96L 1:04.86 1 8
570 9 $9 Bow Tie Benny 55.5kg 5.29L 1:16.07 5 6
Trainer John W Ramsey Barrier 10
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,685

Win Range 900m

W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 10 $4.80 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 3.65L 1:17.05
56.0 1 $5.50 In Good Health 56.0kg 2.09L 51.81 3
55.5 2 $1.65F Shiny Shinka 58.0kg 8.88L 1:06.34 10 9
54.5 4 $2.60F Cloud Cover 57.0kg 0.18L 58.74 32
53.0 7  $31 Golden Tycoon 56.5kg 6.90L 1:11.08 5 7
Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 8
Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.0kg Prizemoney $20,125
Win Range 1280m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 8 $21.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 0.84L 1:17.05
560 8  $8Highly Desired 59.5kg 8.26L 1:16.55 8 8
545 5  $4F Rubble 54.5kg 0.54L 1:16.88 7 7
n/a Platonica n/a 1.14L 56.37
n/a Rubble n/a 0.24L 51.75
Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.5kg Prizemoney $21,100
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-20
Career 15:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 1 $51.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 7.86L 1:17.05
57.0 8  $21 Cloud Cover 55.5kg 6.90L 1:10.81 10 10
570 1  $411Wear Prada 58.0kg 5.03L 1:11.08 13 12
585 9 $6.50 Seize Them All 58.5kg 0.10L 1:28.54 6 5
585 8 $4.20 Monmouth 58.0kg 0.75L 1:25.77 9 6
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I--_sh ' Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 14
— SORRY I M AWESOME Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,490
fmr. 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-23
Al Sire Power of Destiny Dam Coasters
Breeder R J &J L Slack-Smith . : : .
Owners Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith C‘areer. 221-4-0 12 Mths'10.1—1—0 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours White, Orange Hoops and Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-2-0  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  SCON Fri21Sep18 1300m CI1 Good3 A Morgan 54.0 14 $61.00 Lips 'n' Lashes 56.5kg 5.82L 1:17.05
70f13  GUNN Mon 20Aug18 2050m BM58 Good4 A Morgan 550 9  $14 Banri de Hero 55.5kg 15.78L 2:06.95 10 9
10f9 FORB Mon 6Augl8 1600m MDN-SW Good4 N Heywood 590 2 $2.60 Sorry I'm Awesome 59.0kg 1.00L 1:39.02 8 4
40f9 TAMWMon 9Jull8  2100m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley 56.5 8 $4.60 She Excites 57.0kg 4.72L 2:14.64 2 1
50f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8  1600m CL1-SW Good3 G Ryan 56.5 4 $5.50 It's Relative 57.5kg 7.49L 1:36.34 1 10
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